ANF REECE |
)z TABLE OF CONTENTS

INFORMATION
HOUSING SECTIONS * = ¢ + ¢ o 0 0 v 0 v v ‘e 8 b b e e s e Lo o0 o s e e 8 s s e 0t s 0 s s e e e e o o e o 0 » 5"5
CLAMP SECTION L L L e et e e e e e e e 5-6
DAL ST ION 5-7
MAIN PART LIST
HOUSING SECTIONS . . . . . .. . e e e 5-10
HOUSING SECTIONS (UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM) . . . . . . . e e 5-18
HOUSING SECTIONS (HOOK MECHANISM) . . . . . . . . . e e e e 5-20
HOUSING SECTIONS (LOWER SHAFTMECHANISM) « &« v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e 5-24
HOUSING SECTIONS (THREAD MECHANISM) .« « & v o v v e et e e e e ee e e e 5-26

"y NEEDLE TRANSPORT SECTION. « v 4 et vt tet et e et e e e e e e e e e 5-28

~ HEAD MOUNTING SECTION & « & v v v v v e e seee oo ST 5-30
CENTERKNIFE MOUNTING SECTION . .+ 4 oottt it et e et e e et e e e e e e e e 5-32
TOP THREAD TRIMMER SECTION. &+« « v v v ettt e et e et e et et e et e e e e e e e e e e e 9-34
LOWER THREAD TRIMMER SECTION . . . . . . . .. R 5-36
FRONT OF HEAD SECTION &+ & & v vt ittt e e e ey e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5-38
PATCH GUIDE SECTION &+« ¢ v e e e ettt e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e 5-42
FRONT OF HEAD SECTION & 4 v v v vt vttt e et e e et e e e e e e e e e e e T 5-44
THREAD MONITOR & 4 v vttt e e e e e et e e e et et e e e e e e e e e e 5-46
CLAMP SECTIONLEFT . &« . ottt ettt et et e ettt et et e e e e e e e 5-48
CLAMP SECTION RIGHT &« o v ettt et et et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5-50
CLAMP CARRIER SECTION & & 4t v et e e et e e et e e i e e e e e e e e 5-52
PANELSECTION &« v vttt e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5-60
CORNER KNIFE SECTION .« 4 o ot ettt it et e e e e et e e et e e e e e 5-64
PEDALSECTION & & ot vttt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5-68
ARFILTER « .« o vt tee et et i et e e e e e e o e 5-70
THREAD STAND & . vttt ettt et ettt e e e e S e e e e e e e e e 5-72

: () MAIN STRUCTURE & v vttt et e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5-74
WOOD PANEL & CASE SECTION '« + ¢ v v v v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5-76
WELTSIZESECTION . &« vttt it e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5-78

1
. Revised 06/2008 , - 5-1
\\/) e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com .

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMNMF REECE
___ABettos Odteas, Betier Made

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008 ‘
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-2




. A =" . :
AN i LW 7000

INFORMATION

5

Revised 06/2008 5-3
kv) . e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
_PBetter, Odeas, Better Made__ LW 7000

Revised 06/2008 ' ‘ 5.4
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMF HE ECE

— LW 7000
A .'nbﬁ Hdeys, Bltes Fade_
~ HOUSING SECTIONS
PART NUMBER Qry ' ~ DESCRIPTION
£8.0010.0.025 1 : Therad Guide
68.0010.0.026 1 Felt
68.0010.0.027 1 Thread Guide
68.0010.0.028 1 Position Bracket
% \
/. K Part Part Number
Machine Number
Exampls ; 68 = OCKWELT £000
Part Version Number
(‘\ , mmemm Part Chapter Numbe Example: 0=Standart, 1= New..,
Part Chapter Number:
0010 - (HD) Housing Section ' 0037 - (PV) Pneumatic Section
0011 - (TS) Tension Section 0038 - (PA) Electronic Box Section
0012 - (KM) Head Mounting Section 0038 - (NT) Needle Trasport Section
0013 - (CS) Welt Size Section 0040 - (NC) Needie Conservative Section
0014 - (TH) Wood Panel Section 0041 - (NP) Needle Plate Section
0015 - (PL) Center Knife Section 0042 - (SJ) Main Sheet Metal For Jacket Section
" 0016 - (OB) Center Knife Section 0043 - (ST) Main Sheet Metal For Trouser Section
0017 - (Ul) Top Thead Trimmer Section 0044 - (AS) Patch Guide Aparatus (Single) Section
0018 - (Al) Under Thead Trimmer Section 0045 - (AS) Patch Guide Aparatus Comple (Single) Section
0019 - (OG) Front Of Head Section 0046 - (AD) Patch Guide Aparatus (Double) Section
0020 - (LS) Laser Section 0047 - (AD) Patch Guide Aparatus Comple (Double) Section
' 0021 - (TN) Thread Monitor Section. 0048 - (HO) Top Thread Holder Section
C 0022 - (MS) Bobbin Lbading Section 0048 - (TR) Top Thread Trimmer Section
0023 - (CR) Thread Stands Section 0050 - (IK) Inside Knife Section
0024 - (GR) Clamp Section 0051 - (KT) Comner Knife Tie Section
0025 - (AR) Clamp Carrier Section ~ 0052 -(CK) Corner Knife Section
0026 - (KY) Clamp Carrier Section 0053 - (AH) Angle Pocket Section
0027 - (PN) Control Panel Section 0054 - (AK) Angle Pocket Section
0028 - (KB) Corner Knife Section 0055 - (AC) Angle Pocket Section
0029 - (TL) Auto. Load. & Cut. Section 0056 - (FR) Zipper Section
0030 - (PD) Pedal Section 0057 - (MK) Zipper Section
0031 - (SR) Air Filter Section 0058 - (2A) Zipper Section
0032 - (KS) Main Structure Section 0060 - (AU) Ausrole Section
0033 + (VK) Vacuum Section 0061 - (SC) Sandwich Clamp §ection
0034 - (IS) Stacker Section 0062 - (HS) Hand Stacker Sefc.tlon
0035 - (MO) Motor Section 0063 - (DS) Dart Stacker Section
0036 - (EL) Electronic Section
) Revised 06/2008 5.5
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANE REECE

LW 7000
ARating Jdtena, Batles. Flode .
/
PART NUMBER Qry DESCRIPTION
| 09.0305.0.001 2 Screw M3x5 Inbus |
09.0325.0.001 2 Screw M3x25 inbus
09.0524.0.021 2 Fitting Speed Control M5 2/4
09.0003.0.011 2 Washer @3
| 08.0324.0.021 1 Fltting M3 2/4 I
B
SN
Pz Connective Part Chapter Number
Connective Part Example : 021 = Fitting
Example : Screw,Nut,Washer.... )
Part Version Number
‘ Example : 0 = Standart, 1 = New... ~
Connective Part Size Information
Example : 0324 = M3 2/4
5] o308
SN
Vs Connective Part Chapter Number
Connective Part Example : 001 = [nbus Scraw
: Screw,Nut,y
Part Version Number
' Example : 0 = Standart, 1 = New...
Connective Part Size Information
Exampie : 0305 = M3x5
| Example
Connective Part Chapter Number:
P Y A ﬁ‘ 2 )0 p\
001 - Screw Inbus - 022-Bush = Lvmia T X U
002 - Screw Setiskur % \ - - 023 - BaliBearing — @WC‘Q/" ‘QQ;\ Ry
003 - Screw Counterbore Inbus Y1 9YS? 1y ‘,’Q‘\'\Eu S 024-Sping  — V) oy 9
- M . . 025 - Segment  ___ [ e .
004 - Screw Counterbore‘ Star -} [/1 I\Ch s b_e}\‘ Yid», o e W% ep ) 2n
005 - Screw Other _.,é \) ' pangle —_ ) Vﬂl’
2el Vidalae— 027 - Oll Place VA2 NI
010 - Nut - - = J
ity 030 - Screw Pan T3 wer
011 - Washer — o\
012 - Nut Special } 031 - Screw Flat
-NutSpecial  ~ O pl  Sona, e 032 - Screw Socket
013 - Nut Fibre —_— .
Pk  Somuoen
020 -Record . N \c
021 - Fitting YWren msiil tCor
“‘L a\r)?(‘ A S \ge-rb\-?sﬂxf\l/‘
oob — W S \Coq,pe- Vv \»5
VI & ¢l '
Revised 06/2008 5-6

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




("\ A

ANMFEF REECE

Bartes Itian, Bettes Flade__

PEDAL SECTION

LW 7000

Pedal Section

68.0030

68.0030 + 0. + 066 = 68.0030.0.066

Machine Numbar * Part Chapter Number *+ Part Varslon Number + Machine Parl Code = Part Numbar

88.0050.0.0%X : W PART NUMBER (X)
Bmm 58.0050.0.008
10 58.0050.0.070
T2mm T8.0050.0.012
\ 14mm £6.0050.0.014
16mm 68.0050.0.016
8mm 68.0050.0.018
20mm £8.0050.0.020
\\ v 22mm 6.0050.0.022
24mm 68.0050.0.024
_‘>I_,4<_ 26mm 68.0050.0.026
28mm 66.0050.0.028

68.0050.0

Welt Size

Example : 028 = 28 mm

: [mm_

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfréece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-7




ANMF REECE
__Bettor Ideas, Bettor Made_ LW 7000

Revised 06/2008 5-8

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN F REECE

—_

)

LW 7000

®

)

‘MAIN PART LIST

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz.; }Erts@amfree'ce.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-9




AN F REECE
__Baties Odons, Battsr Made

HOUSING SECTIONS

LW 7000

& ® ® @ @ e @

[ e Y

—— —

Revised 06/08
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-10



AN REECE

O __Bestor Ideas, BetterWiade

HOUSING SECTION LW 7000

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0010.0.081 Tube Clip ' "5
2 68.0010.0.088 Wick 1
3 68.0010.0.153 Tube Clip 1
4 68.0010.0.155 Felt 3
5 68.0010.0.156 Wick Holder 2
6 68.0010.0.157 Wick 1
7 68.0010.0.158 Wick 1
8 68.0010.0.159 Wick 1
9 68.0010.0.160 Wick 1
10 68.0010.0.161 Wick 2
11 68.0010.0.162 Dust Protector 1
12 68.0010.0.163 Oil Ring 2
13 68.0010.0.164 Felt 2
<“) 14 68.0010.0.165 - Rubber Ring 2
- 15 68.0010.0.166 Felt 2
16 68.0010.0.167 Oil Tube 1
17 68.0010.0.168 Oil Tube 1
18 68.0010.0.169 Tube 1
19 ~ 68.0010.0.170 Tube Holder 1
207 68.0010.0.171 Wick 1
21 68.0010.0.172 Wick 1
22 68.0010.0.173 Wick 1
23 68.0010.0.175 Felt 1
24 68.0010.0.176 Terminal 1
25 *  68.0010.0.196 © Wick 1
26 ~ 09.0357.0.005 Screw SM 3.57 2
27 -09.0357.0.030 Screw Pan SM 3.57 4

T
-

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.i:z; parts.@amfreece.ci; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-11




v 2]
N s i LW 7000

HOUSING SECTIONS

Revised 06/08 5-12

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606



OANF REECE
- —Better

e T HOUSING SECTION L7000
DET PART NUMBER " DESCRIPTION QTY

1 68.0010.0.068 Oil Cap 1
2 68.0010.0.069 Oil Mark Sheet 1
3 68.0010.0.070 Qil Filter 1
4 68.0010.0.071 Feit 1
5 68.0010.0.072 Holder 1
6 68.0010.0.073 Oil Stopper 1
7 68.0010.0.075 Rubber Cup 3
8 68.0010.0.076 Oil Cup 2
9 68.0010.0.077 Tupe Support 1
10 68.0010.0.078 Oil Tube 1
11 68.0010.0.079 Oil Tube 1
- 12 68.0010.0.080 Tube Holder 1
Q 13 68.0010.0.081 Tube Clip 4
14 68.0010.0.082 Wick 2
15 68.0010.0.083 Oil Seal 1
16 68.0010.0.084 Wick 1
17 68.0010.0.085 Qil Seal 1
18 68.0010.0.086 Wick 1
19 68.0010.0.087 Oil Tube 1
20 68.0010.0.088 Oil Tube 1
21 68.0010.0.089 Oring 1
22 68.0010.0.090 Oil Tube 1
23 68.0010.0.091 Oil tank Assy 1
24 68.0010.0.092 Rubber Cap 1
25 68.0010.0.093 Wick 1
26 68.0010.0.094 Felt 1
27 68.0010.0.095 Wick 1
28 68.0010.0.096 Felt 1
29 68.0010.0.097 Felt Support 1
Q 30 68.0010.0.098 Wick 1
N 31 68.0010.0.099 Wick 1
32 68.0010.0.100 Rubber Cap 1
33 68.0010.0.101 U Connecting 1
34 68.0010.0.102 Cap 1
35 68.0010.0.103 Wick 1
36 68.0010.0.104 Wick 1
37 68.0010.0.105 Wick 1
38 68.0010.0.106 Felt 1
39 68.0010.0.107 Wick 1
40 68.0010.0.108 Oil Tube 1
41 68.0010.0.109 O-Ring 1
42 09.0357.0.030 Screw Pan SM 3.57 2
43 Screw Pan SM 4.76 2

09.0476.0.030

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-13




ANF REECE
__Better Teas, Better Wade . _
HOUSING SECTIONS

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008 ' - ,
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts @anfreece.cz; websitee: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax : +420 532 360 606

5-14



OANF REECE

| Aetter Ideas, Betior Made

HOUSING SECTION L7000

DET PART NUMBER " DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0010.0.005 “Needle Bar Adaptor 1

2 68.0010.0.006 Crank Rod , N-bar 1.
3 68.0010.0.007 Slide Blok 1
4 68.0010.0.008 Guide Plate 1
5 68.0010.0.010 Rocker Shaft 1
6 68.0010.0.011 Pin , Taper 1
7 68.0010.0.012 - Needle Bar 1
8 68.0010.0.013 Bush L 2
9 68.0010.0.014 Bush R 1
10 68.0010.0.015 Tread take up 1
11 68.0010.0.016 Shaft 1
. 12 68.0010.0.018 " Slide 1
() 13 68.0010.0.019 Pusher 1
14 68.0010.0.020 Therad Take Upcover 1
15 68.0040.0.0XX Needle Plate (See Page 5-79) 1
16 69.0010.0.001 Big Link for Needle Bar Swing Bracket 1
17 69.0010.0.002 Connecting Pin 1
18 - 69.0010.0.003 Small Link for Needle Bar Swing Bracket 1
19 69.0010.0.004 Crank 1
20 09.0238.0.031 Screw Flat SM 2.38 2
21 09.0635.0.032 Screw Socket SM 6.35 2
22 09.0005.0.012 Nut special 2
23 09.0357.0.005 Screw SM 3.57 2

24 © . 09.0517.0.005 Screw other 1.
25 | 09.0517.0.005 Screw other 1
26 09.0517.0.005 Screw Pan 1

O

W,

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582-303-146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-15




AME REECE

HOUSING SECTIONS

Revised 06/08
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606



OANMF REECE

0

__Berton Heas, Betler Miade_

LW 7000
HOUSING SECTIONS
DET PART NUMBER 'DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0010.0.008 Swing Bar 1
2 69.0010.0.009 Screw 3
3 69.0010.0.011 Reverse Lever Shaft 1
4 69.0010.0.012 Split Retainer 1
5 69.0010.0.013 Washer 1
6 69.0010.0.014 Cover 1
7 69.0010.0.015 Screw 3
8 69.0010.0.016 Feed Link 1
9 69.0010.0.017 Needle Bearing 1
10 69.0010.0.018 Feed Cam 1
11 69.0010.0.019 Screw 2
12 69.0010.0.020 Screw 1
13 69.0010.0.021 Spring 1
14 69.0010.0.022 Reverse Feed Lever 1
15 69.0010.0.023 Screw 1
16 69.0010.0.024 Spacer 1
17 69.0010.0.025 ‘Position Plate 1
18 69.0010.0.026 Stop Pin 2
19 69.0010.0.027 Spring 2
20 69.0010.0.028 Stitch Length Adjusting Boit 2
21 69.0010.0.029 Eccentric Pin 1
22 69.0010.0.030 Reverse Feed Link 1
23 69.0010.0.031 Screw 1
24 69.0010.0.032 Extension Spring 1
25 69.0010.0.033 Plate 1
26 69.0010.0.034 Screw 1
27 69.0010.0.035 Screw 1
28 69.0010.0.036 O-ring 1
29 ©69.0010.0.037 Stitch Length Control Dial 1
30 69.0010.0.038 Washer 2
31 69.0010.0.039 Washer 1
32 69.0010.0.040 Stopper Bracket 1
33 69.0010.0.041 Screw 2
34 69.0010.0.042 Split Retainer 4
35 69.0010.0.043 Connecting Pin 2
36 69.0010.0.044 Screw 2
37 69.0010.0.045 Feed Crank 5
38 69.0010.0.046 Screw 6
39 69.0010.0.047 Sliding Block Guide Plate 1
40 69.0010.0.048 Sliding Block 2
41 69.0010.0.050 Reverse Feed Adjusting Bracket 1
42 69.0010.0.051 Pin 3
43 69.0010.0.053 Connecting Block 2

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-17




ANMF REECE

UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

Revised 06/2008
e-nail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; websitee: www.amfregce.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420:582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax : +420 582 360 606

5-18



A

M REECE

—Betier Hteas Berentrate - HOUSING SECTION LW 7000
UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM
DET PART NUMBER . " DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0010.0.051 Upper Shaft ' 1
2 68.0010.0.052 Ring 1
3 68.0010.0.053 Bush 1
4 68.0010.0.054 Timing Belt 1
5 68.0010.0.055 Ball Bearing 1
6 68.0010.0.056 Timing pulley 1
7 68.0010.0.059 Bush Assy 1
8 68.0010.0.061 Pusher 1
9 68.0010.0.062 Crank shaft 1
10 68.0010.0.066 Thread Take Up Crank 1
11 69.0010.0.005 Kasnak 1
12 09.0714.0.005 Screw SM 7.14 2
13 09.0635.0.032 Screw Socket SM 6.35 3
14 09.0635.0.005 Screw SM 6.35 2
1
Revised 06/2008 - 5-19

g-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 {(Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANF REECE LW 7000
—Aetter Oedecws, etio) Made HOUSING SECTIONS
HOOK MECHANISM

Revised 06/08 5-20
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606



.

()

M ANF REECE

Hook Gear

et D, Bttt e HOUSING SECTION L.W 7000
HOOK MECHANISM
DET PART NUMBER " DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0010.0.111 Shaft 1
2 68.0010.0.112 Opener 1
3 68.0010.0.113 Pinch Sleeve Assy 1
4 68.0010.0.116 Screw Opener Link Shaft 1
5 68.0010.0.117 Link Opener 1
6 68.0010.0.118 Opener Level 1
7 68.0010.0.121 Thrust Ring 1
8 68.0010.0.122 Neadle Bearing 1
g 68.0010.0.123 O-Ring 1
10 68.0010.0.124 Bush 1
11 68.0010.0.125 Gear Guidet 2
12 68.0010.0.129 Bush 1
13 09.0595.0.005 Screw SM 5.95 2
14 08.0476.0.005 Screw SM 4.76 2
15 09.0635.0.030 Screw Pan SM 6.35 1
16 09.0357.0.031 Screw Flat Sm 3.57 3
17 09.0005.0.011 Washer @5 1
18 09.0476.0.012 Nut SM 4.76 1
19 09.0007.0.011 Washer @7 1
20 69.0010.0.055 Rotary Hook Assy 1
21 69.0010.0.056 Rotary Hook Base 1
22 69.0010.0.057 1

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 532 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-21




ANMF REECE

—Better e, Lette\ Mace HOUSING SECTIONS
HOOK MECHANISM

LW 7000

Revised 06/08 ' 5-22
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com ’
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606



MF REECE

HOUSING SECTION

O

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

__ABeeter Tdeas, Betion Made LW 7000
HOQOK MECHANISM
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0010.0.003 Hook Caps 1
2 69.0010.0.006 Hook Spring 1
3 68.0010.0.142 Oil Seal 2
4 68.0010.0.110 Bobin 1
5 68.0010.0.131 Bobin Case Assy 1
6 09.0000.0.001 Screw M 0x0 Inbus 1
7 68.0010.0.133 Cover Of Bobin Case 1
8 68.0010.0.132 Rotary Hook Assy 1
9 69.0010.0.007 Rotary Hook Assy 1
10 68.0010.0.004 Diamond Byser Knife 1
11 68.0041.0.0XX Thread Plate (Page 5-79) 1
12 68.0010.0.136 Rotary Hook Base 1
13 68.0010.0.135 Base Rotary Hook 1
14 68.0010.0.139 Pin 2
15 68.0010.0.140 Spring 2
18 68.0010.0.141 . Screw Oil Adjust Screw 2
17 09.0303.0.005 Hook Screw 1
18 ~ 09.0357.0.030 Screw Pan SM 3.57 2
19 09.2506.0.005 . - Screw M 2.5x6 2
20 09.0437.0.005 Screw SM 4.37 2
!
Revised 06/2008 5-23




ANFEF REECE

Aot Il Battoh HOUSING SECTIONS
LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

LW 7000

S
4

&

Revised 06/08 524
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amireece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606



OANMF REECE

~

O

O

—Betier Tdeas, Better Made HOUSING SECTION LW 7000
LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM :
DET PART NUMBER ' DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0010.0.055 Shaft Bearing 1
2 68.0010.0.143 Lower Shaft 1
3 68.0010.0.144 Bushing L 1
4 68.0010.0.145 Spiral Gear Assy 2
5 68.0010.0.148 Vertical Feed Eccentric Avheel 1
6 68.0010.0.149 Bushing R- 1
7 68.0010.0.150 Ball Bearing 1
8 68.0010.0.151 Ball Bearing 1
9 68.0010.0.154 Timing Pulley Assy 1
10 69.0010.0.052 Gear 1
11 09.0635.0.005 Screw SM 6.35 7
12 09.0635.0.032 Screw Socket SM 6.35 5
!
Revised 06/2008 5-25

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN REECE

Aol T, Bt i HOUSING SECTIONS LW 7000
THREAD MECHANISM

Revised 06/2008 5-26
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; websitee: www.ainiregce.com ‘
Phone: +420 582 309 146 {Service), +420 582 309 286 {Spare Parts); Fax ; +420 582360 606



@c\‘m F REECE

—Bette, Iteas, Bettor Made__ . HOUSING SECTION LW 7000
THREAD MECHANISM
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0010.0.004 Tension Connection Spring 1
2 68.0010.0.022 Thread Clamp 1
3 68.0010.0.024 Bar, Tension Release 1
4 68.0010.0.025. Therad Guide 1
5 68.0010.0.026 Felt 1
6 68.0010.0.027 Thread Guide 1
7 68.0010.0.028 Position Bracket 1
8 68.0010.0.029 Tension 1
9 68.0010.0.031 Spring 1
10 68.0010.0.032 Tension Release Plate 1
11 68.0010.0.033 Pin L 1
12 68.0010.0.034 PinR 1
(ﬁ”) 13 68.0010.0.035 Tension Release Plate 1
o 14 68.0010.0.037 Tension Stud 1
15 68.0010.0.038 Spring 1
16 68.0010.0.039 Guide Assy 2
17 68.0010.0.040 Screw Pin 1
18 - 68.0010.0.041 Tension Nut 1
19 68.0010.0.042 Tension Nut 1
20 68.0010.0.043 Tension Spring 1
21 68.0010.0.044 Disc Presser 1
22 68.0010.0.045 Disc 2
23 68.0010.0.046 Tension Connecting Screw 1
24 68.0010.0.047 Bushing 1
25 68.0010.0.049 Ring 1
26 68.0010.0.050 Bushing 1
27 68.0010.0.063 Pin : 2
28 69.0010.0.010 Threat Tansion Assy 1
29 69.0011.0.002 Tension Piston Unit 1
30 09.0437.0.030 Screw Pan SM 4.37 1
Q 31 09.0357.0.005 Screw SM 3.57 1
32 09.0595.0.005 Screw SM 5.95 1
33 09.0357.0.031 Screw Pan SM 3.57 1
34 09.0351.0.031 Screw Flat SM 3.51 -2
35 09.0357.0.030 Screw Flat SM 3.57 1
36 09.0524.0.021 Fitting M5 2/4 1
37 09.0524.0.012 Nut Special 1
!
)

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece. com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-27.




N/ o
A e LW 7000

NEEDLE TRANSPORT SECTION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com 5-28
Phone: +420 582 303 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




OANMFE REECE

O

s NEEDLE ;FRANSPORT SECTION -1 7000
DET PART NUMBER - DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0039.0.001 Rocking Arm 1
2 69.0039.0.002 Cylindir 1
3 69.0039.0.003 Rocling Arm Stop 1
4 69.0039.0.004 Fuck Arm 1
5 09.0054.0.020 Flat Rekor 2
6 09.0420.0.001 M4x20 inbus 2
7 09.0004.0.010 M4 Nut 3
8 09.0510.0.002 M5x10 inbus 1
9 09.0476.0.004 Screw Pan SM 4.76 1
10 09.0005.0.011 @5 Pul 1
1
Revised 06/2008 o 5-29
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN REECE .
—ABetier Ieas, Settor Made_ LW 7000

HEAD MOUNTING SECTION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com 5-30
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 {Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




TANMF REECE

' __Bettet Ideas, Betior Made__

LT . LW 7000
HEAD MOUNTING SECTION
DET PART NUMBER ‘ DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0035.0.001 EFKA MOTOR 1
2 69.0012.0.063 Motor Bracket 1
3 69.0012.0.061 Lower Head Movading Plate 1
4 69.0012.0.003 Motor Gear 1
5 69.0012.0.004 Motor Belt 1
6 69.0012.0.069 Motor Position Plate 1
7 69.0012.0.062 Plate Arin Hinge 1
8 69.0012.0.065 Hinge Plate 1
9 69.0012.0.070 Arm Holder 2
10 69.0012.0.007 Rod 2
- 11 ' 68.0012.0.013 - Cylinder Sensor 1
12 69.0012.0.068 Gear 2
O 13 69.0012.0.090 Complete Motor Unit 1
A 14 09.1225.0.005 M12x25 Screw 2
15 09.0515.0.003 M5x15 Inbus 4
16 09.0012.0.010 M12 Nut 2
17 09.0650.0.001 6x50 Inbus 2
18 09.0008.0.011 &8 Washer 4
19 09.0825.0.001 - M8x25 INBUS 2
20 09.0412.0.001 M4x12 INBUS 2
21 09.0515.0.001 M5x15 INBUS 4
22 09.0005.0.011 95 PUL 4
23 09.0005.0.026 - 5 RONDELA 4
24 09.0512.0.001 M5x12 INBUS 4
25 09.0810.0.002 M8x10 SETISKUR 1
26 09.0012.0.010 Cylinder Sens6r Nut 2

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-31




N = c
A i e R LW 7000

CENTER KNIFE MOUNTING SECTION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com 5-32
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




\)A

M REECE

MJMMCENTER KNIFE MOUNTING SECTION -V 7000
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0016.0.001 Center Knife Motor 1
2 69.0016.0.002 Plate 1
3 69.0016.0.003 Ecsantric 1
4 69.0016.0.013 Cover 1
5 69.0052.0.000 Center Knife 1
6 69.0016.0.004 Center Knife Piston 1
7 69.0016.0.005 M5 MAFSAL 1
8 69.0016.0.012 Center Knife Holder 1
9 69.0016.0.007 Shaft 1
10 69.0016.0.008 Shaft Holder 1
11 - 69.0016.0.009 Actvator 1
12 69.0016.0.010 Bushing 1
g ) 13 69.0016.0.011 Adyunting Black 1
- 14 09.2505.0.005 M 2,5x5 Screw 2
15 09.6803.0.023 Ball Bearing (68032) 1
16 09.0524.0.020 - M5-4.Flat 1
17 09.0524.0.020 M5-4 Fitting 1
18 09.0608.0.005 Screw 1
19 09.0005.0.010 M5 Nut 1
20 09.0305.0.001 M3x5 INBUS 2
21 09.0510.0.002 M5x10 SETISKUR 2
22 09.0412.0.001 M4x12 INBUS 1
23 09.0406.0.003 M4x6 Screw 2
24 09.0415.0.001 M 5x15 Screw 4
25 09.0004.0.011 J4 Washer 4
26 09.0510.0.002 M5x10 SETISKUR 2
27 09.0625.0.001 M6x25 INBUS 2
28 09.0006.0.026 26 RONDELA 2
29 03.0006.0.011 26 Washer 2
Q 30 09.0620.0.001 M 6x20 Inbus 2
!
— {
W,

Revised 06/2008

. 5-33
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
__Better Ideas, Bettor Wade_ LW 7000

TOP THREAD TRIMMER SECTION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com , 5-34
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




CANMF REECE

—Betin, ducs, St Mlaste— o o LW 7000
} 'l:OP THREAD TRIMMER SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0017.0.060 Piston 16x30 Special ' 1
2 68.0017.0.061 Top Thread Trimmer Body 1
3 68.0048.0.0XX Outside Knife (See Page 5-83 ) 1
4 68.0049.0.0XX Top Thread Trimmer (See Page 5-83) 1
5 68.0050.0.0XX Inside Knife (See Page 5-83) 1
6 68.0017.0.068 Knife Guard Part 1 1
7 68.0017.0.062 Knife Guard Part 2 1
8 69.0017.0.001 Ust ip kesme baglant parcasi 1
9 69.0017.0.090 Comple Unit Of Thread Section 1
‘ 10 68.0017.0.066 Ust Ip Kesme Unitesi 1
11 09.0350.0.001 Screw 3x50 Inbus 2
! 12 09.0410.0.003 M4x10 havsal inbus 2
Q 13 09.0408.0.005 M4x8 6zel vida 1
14 09.0512.0.001 Screw 5x15 Inbus 2
15 09.0005.0.011 Washer @5 2
16 09.0308.0.001 M3x8 inbus 1
17 09.0524.0.020 M5 -2/ 4 Dirsek 2
18 09.0406.0.002 Screw 4x6 Setiskur 2
O
4
W,
Revised 06/2008 5-35

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANF REECE
Bertor Ideas, BetiorWade LW 7000

LOWER THREAD TRIMMER SECTION

See Page...

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-36




< A REECE

Screw M6x30 Inbus

—Bator eas, Better Made . LW 7000
LOWER TH READ TRIMMER SECTION

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0010.0.004 Lower Knife 1
2 68.0010.0.137 Screw SM 4.37 2
3 68.0010.0.138 Screw M2,5 Counter Bore Screw 2
4 68.0018.0.001 Cutting Shaft 2
5 68.0018.0.002 Block 2
6 68.0018.0.003 Holder 2
7 68.0018.0.004 Spring 1
8 68.0018.0.005 Pin 2
9 68.0018.0.006 Holder 1
10 68.0018.0.007 Shaft 1
11 68.0018.0.008 Pushing 1
12 68.0018.0.009 Piston 16-15 Short 1
( j 13 68.0018.0.010 Holder 1
v 14 68.0018.0.011 Under Thread Trimmer Section 1
15 68.0018.0.012 Complate Unit of Under Thread Trimmer 1
16 68.0018.0.013 Lower 1
17 68.0018.0.014 Piston Joint 1
18 68.0041.0.0XX Throot Plate (See Page 14) 1
19 09.0810.0.002 Screw M8x10 Setiskur 4
20 09.0308.0.001 Screw M3x8 Inbus 2
21 09.0308.0.001 Screw M3x8 Inbus 4
22 09.0335.0.001 Screw M3x35 Inbus 2
23 09.0810.0.002 Screw M8x10 Setiskur 1
24 09.0054.0.020 Record M5 2/4 2
25 09.0630.0.001 2

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece. cZ;

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (

parts@amfreece cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-37




ANF REECE
JMJEMM LW 7000

FRONT OF HEAD SECTION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-38




@e\m FREECE

~ Bt eas, BestrMade " ' LW 7000
_FRONT OF HEAD SECTION

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0019.0.001 Frame 1
2 69.0019.0.002 Cover 1
3 69.0019.0.003 Lower Hinge - 2
4 69.0019.0.004 Upper Hinge 2
5 69.0019.0.005 Connection Block 2
6 69.0019.0.006 M5 Knob 1
7 69.0019.0.007 Cocking Pin 1
8 69.0019.0.037 Hinge Pin 1
9 69.0019.0.008 . Lock Pin 1
10 68.0019.0.016 Sensor 1
11 69.0019.0.009 Sensor Connection 1
12 09.0001.0.024 Lock Spring 2
13 09.0000.0.025 @6 Ratianing Ring 2
14 09.0310.0.003 M 3x10 Countersunk Inbus 2
15 09.0005.0.011 35 Washer 5
16 09.0512.0.003 M5x12 Countersunk Inbus 4
17 09.0512.0.002 M5x12 Setiskur 2
18 09.0615.0.002 M6x15 Setiskur 1
19 09.0006.0.010 M6 Nut 1
20 09.0615.0.002 M6x15 Setiskur 2
21 09.0006.0.010 M6 Nut 2
22 09.0515.0.001 M5x15 Inbus - 1
23 09.0005.0.010 M5 Nut 1
24 09.0315.0.001 M3x15 Inbus 2
25 09.0003.0.010 M3 Nut 2
26 09.0512.0.001 M5x12 Inbus 4
27 09.0520.0.001 M5x20 Inbus 4
28 09.0006.0.011 @6 Washer 4

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; Website: www.amfreece.com _
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-39




ANMF REECE
__ABetter, Ieas, Better Wade

FRONT OF HEAD SECTION

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-40




Q 1= REEGE

__Bester, Ideas, Better Madds_ LW 7000
FRONT OF HEAD SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0019.0.011 Front iron Plate
2 69.0019.0.012 Supporting Unit
3 69.0019.0.013 Support
4 69.0019.0.014 Maving Unit
5 69.0019.0.015 Shaft Base
6 69.0019.0.016 Shaft
7 69.0019.0.017 Unear Rail Carigge
8 69.0019.0.018 Unear Real (15)

1
1

1

7

1

1

1
1.

9 69.0019.0.019 Rail connection Unit 1
10 69.0019.0.020 Connection Block 1
11 69.0019.0.021 #116-80 Cylinder 1
12 69.0019.0.022 Hight Adyunting Unit 1
C> 13 68.0020.0.001 Laser Light Shaft 1
14 68.0020.0.007 Laser Light Holder 4
15 69.0020.0.001 Shaft Ring 4
16 69.0020.0.002 Laser Roller 4
17 69.0020.0.003 Laser Light 4
18 69.0020.0.004 - M 10 Valve 2
19 09.5110.0.023 51100 Bute Bearing 2
20 09.0690.0.023 690 Roller Baring 1
21 09.0005.0.025 25 U-Clip 1
22 09.0524.0.021 M 5-4 Valve 1
23 09.0005.0.026 @5 Clip 1
24 09.0406.0.002 M4X6 Setiskur 4
25 09.0515.0.001 M5X15 Inbus 4
26 09.0615.0.001 M6X15 Inbus 2
27 09.0006.0.011 @6 Washer 2
28 09:0415.0.001 M4X15 inbus 1
29 09.0412.0.001 M4X12 Inbus 2
30 09.0006.0.010 M6 Nut 2
Q 31 09.0512.0.001 M5X12 Inbus 1
32 09.0515.0.001 M5X15 Inbus 1
33 09.0412.0.001 M4X12 Inbus 2
34 09.0006.0.011 6 Nut 2
35 09.0625.0.001 M6X25 Inbus 2
36 09.0412.0.001 M4X12 Inbus 4
37 09.0515.0.001 ‘M5X15 Inbus 2
38 09.0005.0.011 25 Washer 2
39 09.0006.0.011 J6 Washer 3
40 09.0006.0.026 @86 Clip 3
41 09.0612.0.001 M6X12 Inbus . 3

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz;

parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-41




ANMF REECE
__Better Oeas, Betéor Miade __

PATCH GUIDE SECTION

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website; www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 {Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-42




CANMF REECE

Jdes, Bettrs Made .- LW 7000
PATCH GUIDE SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0019.0.018 ~_Patch Guide Upper 1
2 68.0019.0.019 Lower Patch Guide DW 1
3 68.0019.0.014 Connecting Part 1
4 68.0019.0.015 Patch Guide Holder 1
5 68.0019.0.016 Double Single Sensor 1
6 68.0019.0.020 Aparatus Complete Patch Guide 1
7 69.0019.0.090 Patch Guide Complete Unit 1
8 68.0019.0.025 Patch Guide Holder Assy 1
9 68.0019.0.060L Slide Plate (Left) 1
10 68.0019.0.060R Slide Plate (Right) 1
11 68.0019.0.061 Connecting Part 1
12 69.0019.0.041 Foot Suppport Joint 1
(:) 13 68.0019.0.042L - Holder (Left) 1
14 68.0019.0.042R Holder (Right) 1
15 09.0515.0.001 Screw M5x15 Inbus 2
16 09.0525.0.001 Screw M5x25 Inbus 2
17 09.0612.0.002 . M 6x12 Setiskur 1
18 09.0415.0.001 Screw M4x15 Inbus 2
19 09.0435.0.002 Screw M4x35 Setiskur 1
20 '09.0306.0.001 Screw M3x6 Inbus 4
21 09.0305.0.002 Screw M3x5 Setiskur 1
22 09.0412.0.002 Screw M4x12 Setiskur 2
23 09.0510.0.002 Screw M5x10 Setiskur 2
24 09.0315.0.001 Screw M3x15 Inbus 2
25 09.2510.0.033 Screw M2,5X10 5
26 09.0005.0.010 Nut M5 4
27 09.0005.0.012 Nut M5 Special 2
28 09.0004.0.010 Nut M4 2
29 09.0002.0.024 Spring 2
— 30 09.0003.0.011 Washer @3 4
k) 31 09.0005.0.011 Washer @5 4

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; @rts@amfreece cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Seerce) +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-43




ANF REECE
NBettor Tdens, Betion Made __

FRONT OF HEAD SECTION

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 {Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-44




Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

CANMF REECE |
. ABecter Ieas, Betior Wade__ L . LW 7000
FRONT OF HEAD SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0019.0.090 Front of Section Unit 1
2 69.0063.0.090 Dart Strecher Unit 1
3 69.0019.0.092 Patch Guide Section Unit 1
4 69.0020.0.093 3 Piece Laser Complet Unit 1
(/_\.
,(\)
1
()
Revised 06/2008 5-45
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com




ANF REECE
__Berten Ieeas, Bettor Wade__

THREAD MONITOR

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-46




DAMFEF REEC
N Bettns s, fEetze o | LW 7000
DET "~ PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0021.0.001 Thread Sensor 1
2 69.0021.0.001 Sensor Plate 1
3 68.0021.0.002 Thread Guide 4
4 69.0021.0.090 Sensor Plate Complete 1
5 69.0021.0.091 Thread Sensor Complete 2
6 09.0308.0.004 M3x8 Star Head Screw 2
7 09.0630.0.001 M 6x30 Inbus 1
8 09.0006.0.010 M6 Nut 1
O
O
!
(‘\
Revised 06/2008 : 5-47
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Se

rvice), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMNMF REECE
___Bettor, Tdteas, Betior Made__

LW 7000

CLAMP SECTIONS (LEFT)

9 LEFT

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-48

e




AANE REECE

— et Ideas, ettor Piade - - LW 7000
‘ | CLAMP SECTIONS (LEFT) ’
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0024.0.001 Piston Short @16 515 '
2 68.0024.0.002 Plate
3 68.0024.0.003L Grammer Piston (Left)
4 68.0024.0.004L Flap Plate
5 68.0024.0.005 Clamp Arm-
6 68.0024.0.006L Clamp(Left)
7 68.0024.0.007 Reflector for Flap Fhotocell
8 68.0024.0.008L Left Flap Clamp Unit
9 68.0024.0.009L Left Clamp Section
10 68.0024.0.040 Holder
11 68.0024.0.041 Nut Pin
12 68.0024.0.043 Piston Joint
Q .13 68.0024.0.044 Clips
: 14 68.0024.0.045 Drive Link
15 68.0024.0.046 Moving Arm
16 68.0024.0.047L Clamp (Left)
17 68.0024.0.048 Rubber Strip
18 68.0024.0.049 Pin
19 68.0024.0.050 Pin
20 68.0024.0.051 Felt
21 68.0024.0.052 . Workholder Bar
22 68.0024.0.053L Flap Size Adjustment Part A
23 68.0024.0.054L Flap Size Adjustment Part B
24 68.0024.0.055L Flap size Adjustment Part C
25 68.0024.0.056L Flap size Adjustment Part D
26 68.0024.0.057 . Bolt
27 68.0024.0.058 Cover Plate
28 68:0024.0.059 Bracket
29 68.0024.0.060 Rubber Strip
30 _69.0024.0.003L Pressure Clamp

09.0415.0.002

O

Screw M4x15 Setiskur

32 09.0510.0.001 Screw M5x10 Inbus
33 09.0412.0.001 Screw M4x12 Iinbus
34 09.0404.0.002 Screw M4x4 Setiskur
35 09.0305.0.001 Screw M3x5 Inbus
36 09.0325.0.001 Screw M3x25 Inbus
37 09.0310.0.001 - Screw M3x10 Inbus
38 09.0308.0.001 Screw M3x8 Inbus
39 09.0812.0.002 Screw M8x12 Setiskur
40 09.0415.0.001 Screw M4x15 Inbus
41 09.0506.0.001 Screw M5x6 Setiskur
42 09.0003.0.026 Spring
.43 09.0003.0.011 Washer @3

44 09.0324.0.021 Fitting M3 2/4
45 09.0524.0.021 Fitting Speed Contral M5 2/4
46 09.0003.0.010 Nut M3
47 09.0008.0.010 Nut M8

/r/‘) 48 09.0315.0.001 M 3x15 Inbus

N

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz;

parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

Alalalalalall=a=mmlalalalalalala
LnN_L—LN—LN(‘J—lN—LO’)mNN_hM.—\_L_L_L_L—L—L—L—L_L_L——\NNN .




ANMF REECE
—_ABevtor Ideas, Betior Wade __ LW 7000

CLAMP SECTIONS(RIGHT)

19 RIGHT
Revised 06/2008 g

5-50
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN REECE
| Bedtet Tdeas, Beteor Made

' LW 7000
CLAMP SECTIONS(RIGHT)
DET PART NUMBER -DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0024.0.001 Piston Short @16 S15
2 68.0024.0.002 Plate
3 68.0024.0.003R Grammer Piston (Left)
4 68.0024.0.001R Flap Plate
5 68.0024.0.005 Clamp Arm
6 68.0024.0.006R Clamp(Left)
7 68.0024.0.007 Reflector for Flap Fhotocell
8 68.0024.0.008R Left Flap Clamp Unit

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
9 68.0024.0.002R Left Clamp Section 1
10 68.0024.0.040 Holder 1
11 68.0024.0.041 Nut Pin 2
12 68.0024.0.043 Piston Joint 1
Q 13 68.0024.0.044 Clips 1
14 68.0024.0.045 Drive Link 1
15 68.0024.0.046 - Moving Arm 1
16 68.0024.0.047R Clamp (Left) 1
17 68.0024.0.048 Rubber Strip 1
18 68.0024.0.049 Pin 2
19 68.0024.0.050 Pin 2
20 68.0024.0.051 Felt 2
21 68.0024.0.052 Workholder Bar 1
22 68.0024.0.053R Flap Size Adjustment Part A 1
23 68.0024.0.054R Flap Size Adjustment Part B. 1
24 68.0024.0.055R . Flap size Adjustment Part C 1
25 68.0024.0.056R Flap size Adjustment Part D 1
26 68.0024.0.057 Boit 1
27 68.0024.0.058 Cover Plate 1
28 68.0024.0.059 Bracket 1
29 68.0024.0.060 Rubber Strip 1
30 69.0024.0.003 Pressure Clamp (Baski Saci) 2
O 31 09.0415.0.002 Screw M4x15 Setiskur 1
32 09.0510.0.001 Screw M5x10 Inbus 1
33 09.0412.0.001 Screw M4x12 Inbus 2
34 09.0404.0.002 Screw M4x4 Setiskur 4
35 09.0305.0.001 Screw M3x5 Inbus 2
36 09.0325.0.001 Screw M3x25 inbus 2
37 09.0310.0.001 Screw M3x10 Inbus 5
38 09.0308.0.001 Screw M3x8 Inbus 6
39 09.0812.0.002 Screw M8x12 Setiskur 1
40 09.0415.0.001 Screw M4x15 Inbus 2
41 09.0506.0.002 Screw M5x6 Setiskur 1
42 09.0003.0.024 Spangle @ 3 3
43 09.0003.0.011 Washer @3 2
44 09.0324.0.021 Fitting M3 2/4 1
45 09.0524.0.021 Fitting Speed Control M5 2/4 2
46 09.0003.0.010 Nut M3 1
47 09.0008.0.010 Nut M8 1
7 48 09.0315.0.001 Screw M 3x15 Inbus 1

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

- Phone; +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-51




ANF REECE
_JSMJEMWEM_ LW 7000

CLAMP CARRIER SECTION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-52

S




oA

MFEF REEC

O

—Bettes deas, BetterMade LW 7000
CLAMP CARRIER SECTION

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION: QTY
1 69.0025.0.001(L) Arm Support L 1
2 69.0025.0.001(R) Arm Suupport R 1
3 69.0025.0.002(L) Arm L 2
4 68.0025.0.007 @10 Shaft Arm 2
5 69.0025.0.012(R) Arm R 2
6 69.0025.0.003 Arm Ring 4
7 69.0025.0.004 Left Arm Adyunting Plate 2
8 69.0025.0.005 ‘Arm Plate 2

9 69.0025.0.006 16-25 Piston 1.
10 69.0025.0.007 - Bushing 4
11 69.0025.0.008 - M6 Ball Joint 1
12 69.0025.0.004(R) Right Arm Adjusting Plate 2
13 09.0630.0.001 M6x30 inbus 2
14 09.0006.0.010 M6 Nut 2
15 09.0625.0.001 M6x25 Inbus 4
16 09.0005.0.005 M5 Screw 4
17 09.0615.0.001 M6x15 Inbus 4
18 09.0006.0.011 @6 Washer 4
19 09.0520.0.001 M5x20 Inbus 4
20 09.0620.0.001 M6x20 Inbus 4
21 09.0615.0.002 M6x15 Setiskur 2
22 09.0524.0.021 M 5-4 Valve 1
1

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-53




ANMF REECE
__Bevtor Jdeas, Betior Wiade_ LW 7000

CLAMP CARRIER SECTION

Revised 06/2008 5-54

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




CANMF REECE | LW 7000
— — Bettor, Tdeas, Betior Wiade__ _ ,
- CLAMP CARRIER SECTION

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0026.0.017 Carrige Plate ‘ 1
2 69.0026.0.018 Plate Base 1
3 69.0026.0.019 32-15 Square Piston 2
4 69.0026.0.020 Carrige 1
5 69.0026.0.021 Belt Support Black 1
6 69.0026.0.022 Roching Arm 4
7 69.0026.0.023 Piston Pin 4
8 69.0026.0.024 Ball Joint 4
9 69.0026.0.025 Belt Adjesting Plate 2
10 09.0006.0.025 @6 U-Clip 2
11 09.0008.0.010 M8 Nut 2
12 08.0520.0.005 M5x20 Screw 4
13 09.0005.0.011 @5 Washer 4

14 09.0008.0.011 &8 Washer 8’
15 09.0008.0.026 I8 Flat Washer 8
16 09.0815.0.001 M8x15 Inbus 4
17 09.0835.0.001 M8x35 Inbus 4
18 09.0615.0.001 M6x15 Inbus 8
19 09.0620.0.001 M6x20 Inbus 2
- 20 09.0820.0.001 M8x20 Inbus 4
21 09.0184.0.021 1\8-4 Valve 1
22 1

09.0615.0.003

M6x15 Conter Sunk Screw

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-55




N T '
A%EE%_:E LW 7000

CLAMP CARRIER SECTION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-56




«AM FREECE

_ﬁmﬂmﬁm?mz&_

\7/ - » LW 7000
_CLAMP CARRIER SECTION
DET PART NUMBER o DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0035.0.004 Servo Motor ' 1
2 69.0026.0.001 Servo Motor Bracket 1
3 69.0026.0.002 ‘Servo Motor Adjusting Plate 1.
4 69.0026.0.003 Servo Motor Adjusting Plate 1
5 68.0026.0.004 Servo Motor Gear 1
6 69.0026.0.026 Servo Belt 1
7 69.0026.0.005 Rail 1
8 69.0026.0.006 Block 1
9 69.0026.0.007 Black 1
10 69.0026.0.008 Photosell Block 1
11 68.0026.0.008 Stacher Photocell 1
12 69.0026.0.009 Pulley 1
(M 13 69.0026.0.010 Pin 2
~ 14 69.0026.0.011 SILINDIRIK SENSOR BAGLANTI 1
15 69.0026.0.012 SILINDIRIK SENSOR 1
16 09.0008.0.011 @8 Washer 2
17 09.0825.0.001 M8x15 Inbus 2
18 09.0006.0.011 @6 Washer 3
19 09.0006.0.026 26 Flat Washer 3
20 08.0625.0.001 M86x25 Inbus 3
21 09.0615.0.001 M6x15 Inbus 4
22 09.0610.0.002 M6x10 Setiskur 1
23 09.0610.0.002 M6x10 Setiskur 1
24 09.0520.0.002 M5x20 Setiskur 2
25 09.0005.0.010 M5 Nut 2
26 09.0008.0.011 @8 Washer 4
27 09.0008.0.026 @8 Flat Washer 4
28 09.0688.0.023 688 Ball Bearing 1
29 09.0825.0.001 MBx25 Inbus 9
_ 30 09.0008.0.012 M8 Nut 7
‘ Q 31 09.0112.0.010 Nut 2

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz: parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606 .

5-57




ANMF REECE
__Berten Ideas, Bettor Wade _

CLAMP CARRIER SECTION

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-58




Sn

MF REECE

@)

— Better Ideas, SBetéer Made : LW 7000
CLAMP CARRIER SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
K 69.0026.0.013 Carrioge Plate ' 1
2 69.0026.0.014 M5 Plate Valve 1
3 69.0026.0.015 M5 Valve 1
4 69.0026.0.016 J6 Regulatér Valve 1
5 68.0026.0.061 Cable Carrier 1
6 09.0186.0.020 1\8-6 Flat Record ] 1
7 09.0108.0.020 1\8 Cap 1
8 09.0524.0.020 M5-4 Flat Record 4
9 09.0430.0.001 M4x30 Inbus 4
10 09.0004.0.010 M4 Nut 4
11 09.2525.0.005 M5 Valve Adjuntmet Nut 4
12 09.0512.0.001 M5x12 Inbus 2
13 09.0006.0.010 JB Regulator Nut 1
14 ~ 09.0005.0.010 M5 Nut 2
15 09.0005.0.011 @5 Washer 2
16 09.0520.0.001 M5x 20 Inbus 2
17 , 09.0005.0.026 @5 Flat Washer 2
18 09.0005.0.011 @5 Washer 2
!
Revised 06/2008 5-59

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




f )
Wy 7 i LW 7000

PANEL SECTION

 ———

- ——
_——

\\\\\\\ ;CE—CG
;_\;\' -—g
T - —c0
- i ‘

|
I
;
!

|
[ |
|

Revised 06/2008

5-60
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 {Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




(‘\Am FREECE

__Bester, Ideas, Bettor Made__ _ LW 7000
PANEL SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0027.0.001 Display 1
2 69.0027.0.002 Holder 1
3 69.0027.0.003" Block 1
4 69.0027.0.004 Plate 1
5 69.0027.0.005 Cover 1
6 09.0005.0.011 - B35 Washer 3
7 09.0005.0.026 5 Flat Washer 3
8 09.0515.0.001 M5x15 Inbus 3
9 08.0508.0.001 M5x8 Inbus 1
10 08.0540.0.001 M5x40 Inbus 1
11 09.0005.0.010 M5 Nut 1
12 09.0312.0.010 M3x12 Inbus 3
!
Revised 06/2008 5-61

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 5382 300 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582360 606




ANF REECE
_ABettor, Odeas, SBettenHade__

PANEL SECTION

LW 7000
S VERSION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-62




FANME REECE

o __Berter Tdeas, Betis Madde_ ' LW 7000
PANEL SECTION
DET PART NUMBER - DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0027.0.006 Bobbin Loading Tansion 1
2 69.0027.0.007 Bobbin Loading Unit 1
3 09.0512.0.001 M5x12 Inbus 3
4 09.0005.0.011. a5 Washer 3
5 09.0005.0.010 M5 Nut 3
!
o~
Revised 06/2008 5-63

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreecé.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
" Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




v’ ]
AN e LW 7000

CORNER - KNIFE UNIT

9]

Revised 06/2008 ‘ 5-64

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




N N/ i . )
L ‘%EEWEM_GE | LW 7000

CORNER - KNIFE UNIT

DET PART NUMBER . DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0028.0.008 Tap Knife Protection Part 1
2 68.0028.0.009 Tap Knife Holding Part 2
3 '68.0028.0.003 Holder ' 2
4 68.0028.0.004 Pin 2
5 68.0028.0.005 Joint 2
6 68.0028.0.090 Corner Knife String Comple 1
7 68.0028.0.091 Corner Knife Piston Comple 1
8 68.0028.0.092 Corner Knife Unit 1
9 68.0051.0.0XX Tap Knife Connection Part (See Page 19) 1
10 68.0052.0.0XX(L) Tap Knife Left Side (See Page 19) 1
: 11 68.0052.0.0XX(R) Tap Knife Right Side (See Page 19) 1
12 09.0308.0.001 Screw M3x8 Inbus 2
©~ 13 09.0408.0.001 Screw M4x8 Inbus 2
' 14 09.0608.0.002 Screw M6x8 Setiskur 1
15 09.0515.0.001 Screw M5x15 Inbus 1

O

Revised 06/2008

5-65
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com _
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMMF REECE
__Bettes Idens, Betior Made

CORNER - KNIFE UNIT

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-66




HAMNMF REECE
S Bettes Oeas, Soetih Made_ , LW 7000
CORNER - KNIFE UNIT
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0028.0.001 Piston @20 S70 Special 1
2 68.0028.0.003 Holder 1
3 68.0028.0.060 Piston Plate 1
4 68.0028.0.040 Piston Joint 1
5 68.0028.0.018 Corner Knife Piston Unit 1
6 09.0835.0.001 Screw MB8x35 Inbus 1
7 09.0008.0.026 Spangle @8 1
8 09.0008.0.011 Washer @8 3
9 09.0535.0.001 Screw M5x35 Inbus 1
10 09.0530.0.001 Screw M5x30 Inbus 1
11 09.0005.0.024' Knife Adguntment Spring 1
12 09.0680.0.002 6x8 Screw 1
a 13 09.0855.0.001 Screw M8x55 Inbus 2
~ 14 (09.0624.0.018 Fitting M 6 2/4 2
@)
!
S
Revised 06/2008 5-67

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfree(:e.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN CE
_/SmmTﬁeEw,??Em_ LW 7000

PEDAL SECTION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-68




P

AN REECE

N Bettn s, et e

O

: LW 7000
PEDAL SECTION
DET PART NUMBER | DESCRIPTION QTy
1 69.0030.0.001 Pedal Plate 1
2 68.0030.0.065 Pedal Hinge 2
3 68.0012.0.013 Sensor (Foot Pedal) 2
4 69.0030.0.007 Chasis 2
5 69.0030.0.002 Pin _ 2
6 69.0030.0.006 Pedal Rubber 2
7 69.0030.0.003 U-Holder 2
8 69.0030.0.004 Pedal Pin 2
9 69.0030.0.005 Pedal 2
10 09.0004.0.024 Peda! Spring 2
11 09.0840.0.002 M8x40 Setiskur 1
12 09.0012.0.010 Nut Sensor 4
13 09.0515.0.003 M5x15 Over + Inbus 8
14 09.0008.0.010 M8 Nut 6
15 09.0008.0.011 78 Washer 6
16 09.0820.0.003 M8x20 Screw 4
17 09.0005.0.010 M5 Nut 8
!
Revised 06/2008 5-69

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN REECE
__Better Ideas, Betioh Made__

AIR FILTER

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-70




a

M REECE

__Bettes, Odeas, Better Wads__ ' LW 7000
AIR FILTER
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0031.0.002 Air Filter 1
2 69.0031.0.007 Air Gun 1.
3 69.0031.0.008 6 Spiral Hose 1
4 69.0031.0.001 1/4 Valve 1
5 69.0031.0.009 Air Filter Comp. 2
6 09.1488.0.020 1/4 8-8-6 Record 1
7 09.0814.0.020 174 @8 Flat-Record 1
8 09.0005.0.011 5 Washer 2
9 09.0515.0.001 MS5x15 Inbus 2
10 09.1400.0.021 1/4 Fitting 1
11 09.0005.0.010 M5 Nut 2
!
Revised 06/2008 . _ 5-71
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




v o
A= LW 7000

THREAD STAND

{(

Revised 06/2008 ‘ 5-72
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




A

M REECE

—Bestes Ideas, fetter Made ' LW 7000
THREAD STAND
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0023.0.001 Thread Arm 2
2 69.0023.0.002 Tube 2
"3 69.0023.0.003 ‘Pad 3
4 69.0023.0.004 Plastic Cover 1
5 69.0023.0.005 Connective Part 1
6 69.0023.0.090 Thread Stand 1
7 09.0055.0.010 M5.5 Nut 2
8 09.0595.0.033 Screw M5-95x20 1
9 09.0595.0.010 . M5-95 Nut 1
10 09.0020.0.011 @20 Washer 2
11 09.0476.0.010 SM 4-76 Nut 2
12 09.0005.0.010 M5 Nut -3
m 13 09.0005.0.026 5 Flat-Washer 3
~ 14 09.0520.0.001 “Screw M5.5x20 2
)
!
("\
- Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-73




/' F:" .
A= LW 7000

MAIN STRUCTURE

— b
f __\ ﬁ
g@ i
© | =
P L1
T =
o =
i S
I
3

Revised 06/2008 5-74
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




O

MFF REECE

— Aettor Ideas, Better Made LW 7000
MAIN STRUCTURE
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0032.0.001 Wheel Block L
2 69.0032.0.002 Wheel 2
3 69.0032.0.010 Display Cover 1
4 68.0031.0.007 Air Gun 1.
5 69.0031.0.002 Air Filter Comp. 1
6 69.0029.0.001 Auto Tape Feeding Unit 1
7 69.0032.0.003 Wheel Stop 2
8 69.0032.0.004 Complete Wheel Assy - 2
9 69.0030.0.067 Complete Pedal 2
10 69.0032.0.008 Switch Main 2
11 69.0032.0.009 Display Box 1
12 09.0880.0.005 M8x80 Screw 2
13 09.0008.0.013 M8 Nut 2
14 09.5110.0.023 Poller 2
15 09.1040.0.001 M10x40 Screw 2
!
Revised 06/2008 A : . . 5-75
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Se

rvice), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




N ®
AN e LW 7000

WOOD PANEL & CASE SECTION

Revised 06/2008 ' 576

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN FREECE
- M .

Decs, Better iade _ : LW 7000
WOOD PANEL & CASE SECTION
DET PART NUMB_.ER: DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0014.0.001 - Woden Desk 1
2 69.0014.0.002 Washer 10
3 09.0010.0.010 M10 Nut 10
4 09.1025.0.005 M10x25 Screw 10
5 09.0004.0.013 M4 Nut 10
6 09.0515.0.003 M5x15 Screw 4
7 09.0450.0.004 M4x50 Rivert-Star Screw 10
)
1]
Revised 06/2008 5-77
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz;

Phone: +420 582 309 146 {Servi

arts@amfreece.cz: website:
ce),

www.amfreece.com
+420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606







S e S LW 7000

@

WELT SIZE SECTION

. Revised 06/2008

U e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-78




ANMFEF REECE

__Bottos, Meas, Bettor Wiade LW 7000
£8.0040.0.0XX ] i
Y CODE (X)
8mm 68.0040.0.008
10mm 68.0040.0.010
12mm 68.0040.0.012
14mm 68.0040.0.014
16mm 68.0040.0.016
18mm £8.0040.0.018
20mm 68.0040.0.020
22mm 68.0040.0.022
24mm 68.0040.0.024
et | 26mm 68.0040.0.026
28mm 68.0040.0.028
68.0041.0.0XX |
@ z CODE (X)
8mm 68.0041.0.008
@D _ 10mm 68.0041.0.010
) (T) 12mm 68.0041.0.012
14mm 68.0041.0.014
S 0 16mm 68.0041.0.016
18mm 68.0041.0.018
< 20mm 68.0041.0.020
22mm 68.0041.8.622
@ 24mm 68.0041.0.024
26mm 68.0041.0.026
28mm 68.0041.0.028
— X el ———
5-79

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




O

@

O

ANMFEF REECE
— Betios Tdeas, BetterPade

WELT SIZE SECTION

LW 7000

68.0043.0.0XX

.

CODE (X)

8mm

68.0043.0.008

10mm

12mm

14mm

16mm

18mm

68.0043.0.018"

20mm

22mm

68.0043.0.022

24mm

26mm

28mm

68.0043.0.028

68.0042.0.0XX

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

CODE {X)

8mm

68.0042.0.008

10mm

12mm

14mm

16mm

18mm

68.0042.0.018

20mm

22mm

fﬂ.ﬂﬂdZ.D.DZZ

24mm

26mm

28mm

68.0042.0.028

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

- 5-80




ANMF REECE

_ABevter Idews, Betier Made__ LW 7000
WELT SIZE SECTION (SINGLE)
f
68.0044.0.0XX
Y CODE (X)
Smm 68.0044.0.008
10mm 68.0044.0.010
12Zmm 68.0044.0.012
14mm 68.0044.0.014
16mm 68.0044.0.016
18mm 68.0044.0.018
20mm 68.0044.0.020
22mm 68.0044.0.022
24mm 68.0044.0.024
26mm 68.0044.0.026
28mm 68.0044.0.028
68.0045.0.0XX
Y CODE (X)
8mm 68.0045.0.008
10mm 68.0045.0.010
12mm 68.0045.0.012
14mm 68.0045.0.014
16mm 68.0045.0.016
18mm 68.0045.0.018
20mm 68.0045.0.020
22mm 68.0045.0.022
24mm 68.0045.0.024
26mm 68.0045.0.026
28mm 68.0045.0.028
Revised 06/2008 5-81

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




)

»

ANF REECE

—ABetter Ideas, Bettor Made__ LW 7000
WELT SIZE SECTION(DOUBLE)
68.0046.0.0XX |
Y CODE (X)
8mm 68.0046.0.008
10mm 68.0046.0.010
12Zmm 68.0046.0.012
14mm 68.0046.0.014
16mm 68.0046.0.016
18mm 68.0046.0.018
20mm 68.0046.0.020
22mm 68.0046.0.022
24mm 68.0046.0.024
26mm 68.0046.0.026
28mm 68.0046.0.028
68.0047.0.0XX
Y CODE (X)
Smm 68.0047.0.008
10mm 68.0047.0.010
12mm 68.0047.0.012
14mm 68.0047.0.014
16mm 68.0047.0.016
18mm 68.0047.0.018
20mm 68.0047.0.020
22mm 68.0047.0.022
24mm 68.0047.0.024
26mm 68.0047.0.026
28mm 68.0047.0.028
]
5-82

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMNMF REECE

__Bettor Ideas, Bettor Wade LW 7000
WELT SIZE SECTION
68.0048.0.0XX
w CODE (X)
8mm '
10mm
12mm 68.0048.0.014
14mm
16
mm 68.0048.0.018
18mm
L} b 20mm
22mm 68.0048.0.024
24mm
26mm 68.0048.0.028
28mm
68.0049.0.0XX
w CODE (X)
8mm
10mm
12mm 68.0049.0.049
14mm
16mm 68.0049.0.018
18mm
20mm
22mm 68.0049.0.024
24mm
26mm 68.0049.0.028
28mm
68.0050.0.0XX__|
w CODE (X)
8mm 68.0050.0.008
10mm 68.0050.0.010
\ 12Zmm 68.0050.0.012
14mm 68.0050.0.014
16mm 68.0050.0.016
18mm 68.0050.0.018
\\ 20mm 68.0050.0.020
22mm 68.0050.0.022
Wl 24mm 68.0050.0.024
26mm 68.0050.0.026
28mm 68.0050.0.028
5-83

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




| Bettos Ieas, Better Made ‘ LW 7000
68.0051.0.0XX I w CODE
o 8Smm 68.0051.0.008
~10mm 68.0051.0.010 -
12mm . 68.0051.0.012 /
14mm 68.0051.0.010. -
16mm 68.0051.0.012 /]
18mm 68.0051.0.018
20mm 68.0051.0.020
22mm £8.0051.0.022
24mm 68.0051.0.024
26mm 68.0051.0.026
28mm 68.0051.0.028
68.0052.0.0XX ]
w CODE
8mm
10mm 68.0052.0.012
12mm
14mm
16mm
18mm
20mm
>2mm £68.0052.0.028
24mm
26mm
28mm
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0040.0.0XX . Needle Plate 1
2 68.0041.0.0XX Throot Plate 1
3 68.0042.0.0XX Main Sheet Metal for Jacket 1
4 68.0042.1.0XX - Main Sheet Metal for-Jacket (Little) 1
5 68.0043.0.0XX Main Sheet Metal for Trouser 1
6 68.0043.1.0XX Main Sheet Metal for Trouser (Little) 1
7 68.0044.0.0XX Patch Guide Lawer (Single) 1
8 68.0045.0.0XX Patch Guide Complete (Single) 1
9 68.0046.0.0XX Patch Guide Lawer (Double) 1
10 68.0047.0.0XX Patch Guide Complete (Double) 1
11 68.0048.0.0XX Top Thread Holder 1
12 68.0048.0.0XX Top Thread Trimmer 1
. 13 68.0050.0.0XX inside Knife 1
14 68.0051.0.0XX Corner Knite 1
15 68.0052.0.0XX Corner Knife 1
Revised 06/2008 5-84

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
__ettes Jdeas, BetéonMade _

Revised 06/2008

LW 7000
WELT SIZE SECTION (AP)
i
68.0053.0.0XXL | 68.0053.0.0XXR |
L CODE ¢X> R CODE <X

10mm 68.0053.0.010L 10mm 68.0053.0.010R
12mm 68.0053.0.012L 12mm 68.0053.0.012R
14mm 68.0053.0.014L 14mm 68.0053.0.014R
16mm 68.0053.0.016L 16mm 68.0053.0.016R

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

5-85




ANMF REECE
o Bettn deas, Berter ade LW 7000
A | TABLE OF CONTENTS
)
MAIN PART LIST
HEAD MOTOR SECTIONS .+ & v v v v e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et 6-02
CARRIER MOTOR SECTION &+« « o v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et e et ettt e eae i 6-06
ELECTRONIC SECTION  + + « v v et et e e et e e et e et e e it e e e e 6-10
PANEL AND PLC COMMINICATION SECTION . . . .. ... e e 6-12
CONNECTOR CARD &+ « o+ et e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e 6-13
PNEUMATIC SECTION  « « o v v e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et et e et et e e e e 6-15
CONNECTORGCARD « « « v e v e e e e em s e te et et ane et neean e e e 6-17
) EFKA MASTER RESET  « « + v v e e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e et et et 6-19
~ EFKA PARAMETRE INSTALLATION . . . . . .. .. e e e e e 6-20
PROGRAM INSTALLATION WITH MOVABLE EPROM TOPLC + & v v v o e e ot et et et e eeeieene s 6-21
(L
Revised 06/2008 6-1
Ve e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
N ) Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




)

O

ANMF REECE

—Bettn s, ettn M | | LW 7000
HEAD MOTOR SECTIONS
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0035.0.002 Head Motor Driver 1
Revised 06/2008 6-3

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANV FEF REECE

Y

o ABettes Teteaes, SBetter Mladle LW 7000
HEAD MOTOR SECTIONS
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0035.0.001 Head Motor . 1
Revised 06/2008 6-5

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website; www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




N

la

ANF REECE

e CARRIER MOTOR SECTION H 7000

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 69.0035.0.003 Servo Driver 1

2 69.0035.0.004 Servo Motor 1

3 68.0035.0.005 Servo Central Card 1

4 69.0035.0.005 Servo X2 Cable 1

5 69.0035.0.006 Servo X5 Cable 1

6 69.0035.0.007 Servo X6 Cable 1
Revised 06/2008 . , 6-7
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




TN

N
N

C Paow
ANMF REECE [ -20ce

__Bestos duas, et Madte— LW 7000
CARRIER MOTOR SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION Q1Y
1 69.0035.0.003 Servo Driver : 1
2 68.0035.0.005 - Servo Cable 1
3 69.0035.0.006 Servo X5 Soket 1

f

—

ProndikAvad cedikn Op1. P \i‘f'ﬂ%cf‘” €-PROME K Svi7l i
Lenip 4. E-PRov 3z AataREra MEd ENCT/ Doed It

¥ - PR 2AWELE
A cabrice P PREdN a 2adad Poors An04RY B 3 Enuce

ScRud AoTor caBD - AoRANcE Pel 27‘2/9&5;\/1 My CORPRIER M

{
odir

TECHTO K(_;%Li,u (%LUi'f, GEDT) MA PZ.C ot cEdRY OA’I.

“f’o

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




()

ANF REECE

et I, Betton Miade - LW 7000
ELECTRONIC SECTION

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0036.0.015 Grounded Connector 1
2 69.0035.0.002 Efka Driver 1
.3 69.0035.0.003 Servo Motor doiveEnR 1
4 69.0036.0.016 Connector 1
5 69.0032.0.008 Main Switch 1
6 68.0036.0.001 PLC 1
7 68.0036.0.002 Out Put Modulp - 1
8 68.0035.0.005 Servo Control Card 1
9 68.0036.0.004 Thread Sensor Card 1

10 68.0036.0.005 PLC Out Put Modulp 1
11 68.0036.0.005 Vacuum Motor Relay 1
12 68.0036.0.017 Fuse 1

Revised 06/2008 6-11

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




MiRREOS PiIACE

~ T 90
N 83534
P LERVISMT YCELY 9909 Juw
. a v -
“ ooopa_fnnafl 7 o
O . A L w§
12.3‘!\\(_.-?\.;?43 } Y '!Q_;""
I oY 43
VA CoM A 3enRedmd wikT pavnd T pasrere!l g :5 4 z
v Ly Yo
ATAEBS
CALIdROTE
TOVCH PAVELC
A ) -
Pes SeRiden a(;bon;ku DICPLESE
5 T\?N“\“—
~ JO0O30 o
| oo ! '
123 4732910
. 4
Mg MoLTavent PRO SIT7 ///
3 Pro  SicMenS PLC MACTAYT TTTO PARAHE) 2T
LAUD pATE - - . . .. 7600
Comuiv. Dia Foemar... & &)
K
o/ ' , / , ,
| | ] @I‘”%‘a" MERI TERNTM B CerVELTM DRATEM fug,
<[ HeEdy 1]‘11 20V (P/eo CEMTRVET MHOTOR ~ POKLYD TE
=~ !
" ry TWTORELELT o MOTQ VLY, 38 MOTOR chbm)
= | Sedidew! iPo‘T@va ONETREM AAN LEDKOU.
f
h2l Cervehsy
==
-
o [+L8L
|
%- @ poreLcicnere
a| |@=cedbun
} Y
PSS J——

N
Ny




/'/\

AM = REECE

 Bettos Mews, BetirMade LW 7000
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0027.0.001 Touch Screen Display 1
2 69.0036.0.018 PLC & Connection Cable 1
3 68.0036.0.001 PLC 1
4 69.0036.0.019 Cente Knife Motor Relay 3
5 69.0036.0.020 Connector Card 1
| 6-14
Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
LY et e M LW 7000
\
e PNEUMATIC SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTrY
1 69.0037.0.001 M5 Valve 1
2 09.0810.0.020 1/8 Cap - 1
3 09.0818.0.020 1/8-8 Fitting 1
4 69.0037.0.002 1/8 Valve 1
-
-
)
A Revised 06/2008 6-16 \[
; k) e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com ;
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606
!




LW 7000

ELECTRONIC BOX

[ 220'AC Enter j-@ “ ( @——r 220 AC Exit |
E
= ——
1
H 220 AC Enter J__@ ~ ( @._[ 220 AC Exit |
) L
T Vacuum Motor |
R r
RIS H-O* = || S @“@”Lzzm ]
. [ varc }—L_®2 —] @z @2 @.‘:‘ 220AC 1
lr\/acuum Motor 4]
r')
/,ﬂ,\ ‘
v LN +24DC
o ' - j——@ @ ed
) | Theread Monitor (Red) < « +24 VDC (Red)
4 . Theread Monitor (Black)]—® . . <D( % @ PLC X2 (Blue)
. o - P o™ w =
Theread Monitor (Yellow) x = @ — ]
& L =z
) . rTheread Monitor (Green) r-@ o T O 3 @—-l PLC X3 (Biue) J
. = [ Theread Monitor (White) |—(@ = : @—]GND (Black).
. 4V o S i ~ +24
(.'-
A . : o, A .

- ' |5 ENCODER OUTPUT TO PLC UNI (B rown)l—@ Encoder A" o [Encoder Al (@ (Yeliow) TO CNL CONNECTOR (21 PIN -ENCODER)
" [ ENCODER OUTPUT 7O PLC UNIT (B lue)| 1@ Encoder B, % Encoder B {Grey) TO CN1 CONNECTOR (48 PIN -ENCODER)
w3 B +24 DC (Red) - — @) +24 VDC O +24 VDC @|—[(Brown) TO CNI CONNECTOR (+24 DC) ]

< GND_(Black)]{2) L246rD | - g [24 GND @|—{(Green) TO CNi CONNECTOR ((GND) |
. (DIRECTION INPUT FROM PLC UNIT (B el o orr e Dir (White) TO CNL CONNECTOR (6 PIN -DIRECTION)
[ = \ . L(;)J
L_PULSE INPUT FROM PLC UNIT (Brown) o Pulse Pulse @|—{(Pink) TO CNI CONNECTOR (4 PIN -PULSE)
I | |
kY .
0O OUT MODULE 1
. o————1
T — o— | |8 ® — )
———— 3 g ] Ead ® 1
~
1@ % = -
RIGHT MEEOLE CANCELING. Iﬁ . ? [gp ) el '
n T on|@— 1
LEFT NEEDLE CANCELING ' 1 > o I vt r
| 26 6NN } r il O = b ~1O] ® { 245K ]
[T owen iy } —@— 3 . | .E-é b = ® 1
[ — % } S D_ 8 g o =l @ —{ 246N ]
. [oEmmm——e— >0 @ —— [ zrresusuon |
m . >N_ —1 o _>_- { 2IFPER SCISSORS FORWARD |
L TR o— = > 8 @— —{_aIrPERWOTORSTART
[ 24 END }7 . d @ F_ . { 24 BN0 ]
L o 4]

Revised 06/2008

a

6-18

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




0

Pt
Ve

ANMF REECE
_Bettos Hdeas, Betior Wade__

EFKA MOTORS

How to Master Reset Efka Motor?

1. Depress and hold P key on Efka Motor Driver and give power to machine.You
will see “C.0.D.” on Efka Motor Driver panel.

2. Press key >> once on Efka Motor Driver you will get number 000 on display.

3. Enter code 591 (if four digit, 5913) over the display (You may do this by using keys

+,-,>>) ,

4. Press key E on Efka Motor Driver you will see parameter 4.0.0. on display.

5. Enter number 290 (prm 290) on display.

6. Press key E on Efka Motor Driver.You should get any arbitrary number on display
now enter some different number (You may do this by using + or - keys.For
example go a head and enter 5 if the number on display is 3).

7. Depress key P on Efka Motor Driver.

8. Press key P again on Efka Motor Driver. On the screen, it will display (400)

9. Enter test screen on machine panel,depress head start button making sure head
rotates at least one-full turn. This makes recording in motor the change made.

10. Right now Master reset is ready made. -

Not : Before entering the new parameters, make the 290. parameter 5 again. and then enter the
new parameters '

7y na'Cent Pa FepinE DN A DISPLE D CodE
’ .

2YS A pasTaviT KSYSTTS |

) amdcmt £ oa DILPLERT 4.0.0

4 )

A AASTAVIT KSD 290

5 26Ckm1 €, Aop DISPLES! O
60) -’-U"lqﬁl{iul P,-'“A-M'Q‘F’Lctsi 290

i I~ o A~
2\ ZHACKI P A0 3 epLest TR CARKT i b,
0.) MAlcie;VE YNEEAT TELT MOTORY A iR«

Revised 06/2008 - ' 6-19
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

LW 7000




AM FREECE , '

Bt Oeas, etter Made_ | LW 7000

| TABLE OF CONTENTS
MAIN PART LIST
STACKER SECTION + « « « v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7-03
DART STRACHER UNIT « « « + v o e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 7-14
AUSROLE UNIT+ + « v e e et e e e e e e e e e e e et e ettt e e e e 7-17
AUTOMATIC LOADING AND CUTTING  « « + « o v v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e et 7-21
BOBBIN LOADING SECTION & « « « v e e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e L. 7-31
VACUUMSECTION. « « o e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e iee s PP 7-35
ANGLE POCKET SECTION « « « v v e e v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e i 7-43
ANGLE POCKET SECTION (HOUSING MECHANISM) &+« « v v e e ve e eeeee e e us R 7-44
ANGLE POCKET SECTION (CORNER KNIFE MECHANISM) - « « v v v e v v ettt et e tee e iean ann 7-46
ANGLE POCKET SECTION (NEEDLE CANGELING MECHANISM) & « v v v v vttt vt tee e e eeinan ons 7-48
ANGLE POCKET SECTION (AP CORNER KNIFE SYSTEM) « + + « « v v e v v v e tte e e eee e ee e enee oas 7-50
ANGLE POCKET SECTION (SPLITNEEDLE MECHANISM) + « « + o v v v e e e e e e e e e e 7-51
ZIPPERSECTION &« v vt et et et e ettt ettt et et e e ieeeieeaiennnnuen... (D3
ZIPPER CUTTING UNIT+ « « e e v e e e e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e et e e e et e e e s 7-54
ZIPPERKNIFEUNIT . ... ... e e et it i e e i e e 7-56
SANDWICH CLAMP SECTION &+ « + + 4 v e e e e et e e e e e ot e te e et e ettt e e e 7-63
SANDWICH CLAMP UNIT. & v v e e v e e e e et e e e e ettt e eeas [ 7-64
ROBOT SYSTEMSECTION. « . « « v o o . . . . e e 7-67
ROBOT SYSTEMUNIT & &« e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 7-68
FLAP LOADING UNIT « « « « o v e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S 7-72
FLAP ROKET BAG LOADING UNIT « + « & o v e v e e e e e e e et e e e e ettt e e et e et e e ee o 7-74
HAND STACKER SECTION .+« v\ v v .. FR P P 7-77
HAND STACKERUNIT. + . . .. 0t e et P 7-78
GRAP STACKERUNIT . ...... e e e e e 7-82

Revised 06/2008 7-1

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
__ABester Ddeaws, Better Made LW 7000

Revised 06/2008 7-2
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




| Aewtes Ieas, BetterMade LW 7000
()
()
STACKER SECTION
O
Revised 06/2008 7-3

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
__Betten Odeas, Betior Made

LW 7000
STACKER

Revised 06/2008

7-4

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




I
-/

ANMF REECE

st Jteas, BeterMade LW 7000
STACKER
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 68.0034.0.001 Frame 1
2 68.0034.0.002 Frame 1
3 68.0034.0.009 Clamp Arm 1
4 69.0034.0.001 Connection Plate 1
5 69.0034.0.002 Block 1
6 69.0034.0.003 - Stacher Plate 1
7 68.0034.0.003 Pin 1
8 68.0034.0.007 Bush 1
9 68.0034.0.013 Switch 1
10 68.0034.0.005 Bush 1
11 68.0034.0.011 Switch 2
12 68.0034.0.040 Bracket 1
14 09.0000.0.022 Bush 1
15 68.0034.0.017 Switch 1
16 68.0034.0.015 Pin 1
17 68.0034.0.014 Holder 1
18 09.0024.0.021 Piston Joint 2
19 68.0034.0.018 M8 Hinge 2
20 68.0034.0.019 20-100 Cylinder - 2
21 09.1824.0.021 1/8-4 Valve (Adjusting) 1
22 09.0430.0.001 Screw M4x30 Inbus 1
23 09.0615.0.001 Screw M6x15 Inbus 1
24 09.0425.0.001 Screw M4x25 Inbus 1
25 09.0608.0.002 Screw M6x8 Setiskur 1
26 09.0408.0.001 Screw M4x8 Inbus 1
27 09.0420.0.001 Screw M4x20 Inbus 1
28 09.0608.0.002 Screw M6x8 Setiskur 1
29 09.0640.0.001 Screw M6x40 Inbus 1
30 09.0006.0.011 Washer @6 2
31 09.0006.0.026 Spangle 6 1
32 09.0008.0.011 @8 Washer 1
33 09.0825.0.001 M8x25 Inbus 2
34 09.0008.0.010 M8 Nut 4
35 09.0006.0.010 M6 Nut 2
36 09.0660.0.001 M6x60 Inbus 2
37 68.0034.0.006 Pin 5

. 38 68.0034.0.004 Pin 6
39 69.0034.0.003 Hinge 1
40 09.0006.0.011 Washer @6 2
41 09.0006.0.026 Spangle @6 1
42 09.0630.0.001 Screw M6x30 Inbus 3
43 09.0510.0.001 Screw M5x10 Inbus 2
Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMNMF REECE
__Better Ideas, Betior Made__

STACKER

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-6




-
N

{

AN

()

AM FREECE

__Better Ideas, Betior Made LW 7000
STACKER
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0034.0.020 Extention Arm 1
2 68.0034.0.021 Fixed Arm 1
3 68.0034.0.022 Fixed Arm Setting Part 1
4 68.0034.0.023 Tube Rubber 1
5 68.0034.0.024 Fixed Arm Short Setting Part 1
6 68.0034.0.025 Fixed Arm Part 1
7 09.0815.0.001 Screw M8x15 Inbus 2
8 09.0808.0.002 Screw M8x8 Setiskur 1
9 09.0615.0.001 Screw M6x15 Inbus 3
10 09.0006.0.011 Washer @6 3
11 09.0008.0.011 Washer g8 2
12 68.0008.0.010 Nut M8 Stopper 1
13 68.0034.0.003 Pin 1
14 68.0034.0.009 Clamp Arm 1
Revised 06/2008 7-7

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




v (1]
A%Z&%WEMCE LW 7000

STACKER

Revised 06/2008 /-8
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANF REECE

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

—Bevter Ieas, Bettr Wiade . LW 7000
STACKER
O
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0034.0.026 Connective Tube 1
2 68.0034.0.027 Bracelent 2
3 68.0034.0.028 Tube 1
4 68.0034.0.029 Pneumatic Cylinder @20 S150 1
5 68.0034.0.030 Spead Arm 1
6 68.0034.0.031 Pneumatic Cylinder @16 S50 1
7 68.0034.0.040 Joint 2
8 09.0606.0.002 Screw M6x6 Setiskur 1
9 09.0810.0.001 Screw M8x10 Inbus 2
10 09.0615.0.001 Screw M6x15 Inbus 1
11 09.0830.0.001 Screw M8x30 Inbus 1
12 09.0815.0.001 Screw M8x15 Inbus 1
13 09.0620.0.001 Screw M6x20 inbus 1
14 09.0006.0.026 Spangle 1
<3 15 09.0018.0.021 Pneumatic Speed Control M1/8 2
- 16 09.0005.0.021 Pneumatic Speed Control M5 2
17 09.0006.0.011 Washer @6 2
18 09.0006.0.010 Nut M6 1
19 09.0008.0.010 Nut M8 1
O
Revised 06/2008 7-9




ANMF REECE

STACKER

Revised 06/2008 7-10
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 68.0034.0.061 Latch M6 Mace 1
2 68.0034.0.062 Foot Pedal 1

3 68.0034.0.065 Stacker Complete Unit 1

4 09.0625.0.001 Screw M6x25 Inbus 2
5 09.0006.0.013 Nut M6 Fibre 1

6 68.0034.0.060 Hinge 1

O
Revised 06/2008 7-11
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
_ Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
Better, Ideas, Better Made__ LW 7000

STACKER

:

€T d1VA

=

PLC

c1|vz| c3|cs|vs|vs|
[v-[vs [va |vs [vs | -

Y9 [Yiifyi2Jvi3 Jvisl
~v10]ci1]c13 [yi14]y1

ol |

OUT MODULE 1

Revised 06/2008 7-12 -

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




O

AMF REE(:E?

LW 7000

DART STRACHER SECTION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

. Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-13




ANMF REECE
__Better, Odeas, Better Wlade LW 7000

DART STRACHER UNIT

7-14

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN
)

()

ANMF REECE

e DART STRACHER UNIT HIY T
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
" 69.0063.0.001 @16-80 Cylinder 1
2 69.0063.0.002 Block 1
3 69.0063.0.003 Shaft 1
4 69.0063.0.090 Dart Streder Complete 1
5 09.0504.0.020 M5-4 Flat-Rekord 1
6 09.0006.0.012 M6 Nut 1
7 09.0006.0.011 &6 Washer 2
8 09.0645.0.011 M6X45 Inbus 1
9 09.0615.0.001 M6X15 Inbus 1
10 09.0006.0.011 @6 Washer 1
11 09.0504.0.021 M5-4 Adgustment Valve 1
Revised 06/2008 7-15

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMNMF REECE
__Better Jdeas, Betion Made

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-16

-
7/




AM = REECE’

___ABettor Mdeas, Soctter Wlade LW 7000

AUSROLE SECTION

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service}, +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-17




ANMF REECE
" Betin, Ieas, fetier Wiade—. LW 7000

AUSROLE UNIT

Revised 06/2008 ' 7-18
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




. SBetter Tdeas, et Wade LW 7000
AUSROLE UNIT
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0060.0.001 Shaft 1
2 69.0060.0.001 Wheel 1
3 68.0060.0.005 Motor 1
4 68.0060.0.006 Gear 1
5 68.0060.0.007 Belt 1
6 69.0060.0.002 Bering Block 1
7 69.0060.0.003 Motor Bracket 1
8 69.0060.0.004 Body 1
9 69.0060.0.005 Motor.Base 1
10 69.0060.0.006 Carriage Connection 1
11 69.0060.0.007 Cylinge Connection 2
12 68.0060.0.009 16x50 Cylinder 1
13 69.0060.0.008 Rail 1
14 69.0060.0.009 Carriage 1
15 69.0060.0.010 M5 Ring 2
16 69.0060.0.011 Bearing Pin 1
17 69.0060.0.012 . M5 Ring 1
18 69.0060.0.090 Germet Remove Complete 1
19 68.0060.0.013 Whell 2
20 69.0060.0.014 M5X20 Setiskur 4
21 09.0506.0.022 M5x6 Setiskur 2
- 22 09.0412.0.001 M4x12 Inbus 2
23 09.0510.0.001 M5x10 Inbus 2
24 09.0415.0.001 M4x15 Inbus 2
25 09.0412.0.001 M4x12 Inbus 4
26 09.0006.0.011 @6 Washer 4
27 09.0006.0.023 26 Bering 2
28 09.0508.0.002 M5x8 Setiskur 1
Revised 06/2008 7-19

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; we!

bsite: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMNMF REECE
—_Better, Meas, Pettor Made LW 7000

AUSROLE UNIT

i ——

[CONNECTOR CARD |

o \\\
/ N
// \'\
}// \\
) \
/ e R w3 ‘
/ o e

e e,
ROBOT ROBOT Z.MOTOR
L{
I ELE
]
110

|||||

v

| ¥
BE %
ﬁ;ﬁll
-

o,
Gal ) B
§
L8 " Ry
33 1 —
.
\\
\\

Revised 06/2008 7-20
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com ,
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




N

\J

AUTOMATIC LOADING
AND CUTTING DEVICE
FOR INT.SECTION

Revised 06/2008 ] 7-21
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMFEF REECE
__Betton, Teeas, Better Made

AUTOMATIC LOADING AND CUTTING

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-22




AUTOMATIC LOADING AND CUTTING

LW 7000

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0029.0.006 Bearing Bracket 2
2 68.0029.0.007 Guide 1
3 68.0029.0.008 Cover Plate 1
4 68.0029.0.009 Holder 1
5 68.0029.0.010 Holder 1

.6 68.0029.0.011 Spring 1
7 68.0029.0.012 Pin 1
8 68.0029.0.013 Holder 1
9 68.0029.0.014 Holder 1

10 09.0000.0.023 Ball Bearing 1
11 09.0312.0.001 Screw M3x12 Inbus 2
12 09.0308.0.001 Screw M3x8 Inbus 2
13 09.0312.0.001 Screw M3x12 inbus 4
14 09.0415.0.001 Screw M4x15 Inbus 2
15 09.0515.0.001 Screw M5x15 Inbus 2
16 09.0000.0.023 Bush 1
17 09.0000.0.023 Ball Bearing 2
Revised 06/2008 7-23

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




v’ o
AM FJZEEGE LW 7000

AUTOMATIC LOADING AND CUTTING

7-24

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




7
k_/'i

et e, SeterWiade LW 7000
AUTOMATIC LOADING AND CUTTING
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0029.0.006 Bearing Bracket ' 2
2 68.0029.0.015 Piston Plate 1
3 68.0029.0.016 Knife Holder 1
4 68.0029.0.017 Knife 1
5 68.0029.0.018 Piston Short @20 S30 1
6 68.0029.0.019 Swictch Connection Part 1
7 68.0029.0.020 Switch 1
8 09.0000.0.023 Ball Bearing 2
9 68.0029.0.021 Pin 2
10 09.0530.0.001 Screw M5x30 Inbus 2
11 09.0415.0.001 Screw 4x15 Inbus 1
12 09.0412.0.001 Screw M4x12 Inbus 2
13 09.0512.0.001 Screw M5x12 Inbus 1
14 09.0515.0.001 Screw M5x15 Inbus 2
15 09.0555.0.001 Screw M5x55 Inbus 2
16 09.0420.0.001 Screw M4x20 Inbus 2
17 09.0412.0.001 Screw M4x25 Inbus 2
18 09.0005.0.026 Spangle @5 2
19 09.0006.0.010 Nut M6 1
20 09.0004.0.011 Washer @4 2
21 09.0005.0.011 Washer @5 2
22 09.0524.0.021 Fitting T M5 2/4 2
Revised 06/2008 7-25

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN CE
MJZEWEM LW 7000

AUTOMATIC LOADING AND CUTTING

Revised 06/2008 7-26
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




u’

AM FREECE

__Bettos Ideas, Betéer Made LW 7000
AUTOMATIC LOADING AND CUTTING
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0029.0.001 Wood Table (Part 1) 1
2 68.0029.0.021 Guide 1
3 69.0029.0.002 Bearing Bracket 1 1
4 69.0029.0.003 Bearing Bracket 2 1
5 68.0029.0.045 Joint 1
6 68.0029.0.044 Drive Shaft 1
7 68.0029.0.043 Shaft 1
8 68.0029.0.004 Linear Gear 1
9 68.0029.0.003 Moving Arm 1
10 68.0029.0.042 Piston short @25 S30 1
11 68.0029.0.041 Drive Shaft 1
12 68.0029.0.040 Pin 1
13 09.0000.0.023 Ball Bearing 4
14 68.0029.0.005 Circle Gear 1
15 09.0000.0.025 Ratianing Ring 1
16 09.0404.0.002 Screw M4x4 Setiskur 1.
17 09.0512.0.002 Screw M5x12 Setiskur 1
18 09.0415.0.002 Screw M4x15 Setiskur 2
19 09.0510.0.002 Screw M5x10 Setiskur 1
20 09.0000.0.022 Bush 1
21 09.0004.0.010 Nut M4 2
22 09.0350.0.001 Screw M3x50 inbus 2
23 09.0530.0.001 Screw M5x30 Inbus 2
24 09.0310.0.001 Screw M3x10 Inbus 1
25 09.0404.0.001 Screw M4x4 Inbus 1
26 09.0415.0.003 Screw M4x15 Counterbore Inbus 4

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420.582 360 606

7-27




ANMF REECE
__ABevter Ideas, Better Made

AUTOMATIC LOADING AND CUTTING

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-28




AN REECE

LW 7000

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

__Bester, Idears, Better Made :
'~ AUTOMATIC LOADING AND CUTTING
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0029.0.022 Disc 1
2 68.0029.0.024 Pin 1
3 69.0029.0.027 Holder 1
4 69.0029.0.004 Disc Connection Part 1
5 69.0029.0.090 Automatic Load. And Cutting Device For Int. Unit 1
6 09.0515.0.001 Screw M5x15 Inbus 2
7 09.0412.0.001 Screw M4x12 Inbus 2
8 09.0000.0.022 Bush 1
Revised 06/2008 7-29




ANMF REECE
___Bestor, Iddeass, Betteor Wiade_ LW 7000

‘Revised 06/2008 7-30
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AM = REECE'

_Borteh Hdeas, Settn Wade LW 7000

BOBBIN LOADING SECTION

Revised 06/2008 . o 7-31
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com :
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
__Bettor Ieas, Bettor Wiade__ LW 7000

BOBBIN LOADING SECTION

Revised 06/2008 7-32
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN F REECE

__Beteos Ideas, Betior Wade LW 7000
BOBBIN LOADING SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 68.0022.0.001 Main Bord Of Bobin Unit 1
2 68.0022.0.002 Bobin Motor 1
3 68.0022.0.012 Motor Stop Arm 1
4 68.0022.0.005 Spring 1
5 68.0022.0.003 Start Arm 1
6 68.0022.0.006 Eccentric 1
7 68.0022.0.008 Motor Control Swich 1
8 68.0022.0.007 Tension Adjusment Screw 1
9 68.0022.0.008 Seguin 1
10 68.0022.0.009 Tension Thread Arm 1
11 68.0022.0.011 Seguin 1
12 68.0022.0.004 Main Body Cover 1
13 09.0605.0.002 Screw 6x5 Setiskur 1
14 09.0315.0.001 Screw 3x15 inbus 1
15 68.0022.0.090 Bobbin Loading Unit 1

Revised 06/2008 7-33

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMNMMF REECE
__Better Oddeas, Bevter ade .

LW 7000

BOBBIN LOADING SECTION

CONNECTOR

e —————

,/"/-‘/ .f\ "~
-~ I
1 ~
~ .
r .
e = .
d & g pLC —-;:"‘“* N,
;-—:% 1 g E3 : $2400 ww~ el \\
/"_(:_“L - §§ PLC  eeme L \\
R | et S
PLOX? +mmet L *
] ==
NGB +200C < m—-
; 5 § PLC  ~awe= black ’
| e erm—
! 5 B GND  -wm sk
i 5 I3 p— |
i; § : & Iii +2408 :---1 s ‘.
: 5 GND -3 i
| = |
i 4 PLOXT <)t ;
3 o] e ...)L_. I
\ 88 B R e — :
\ E 'é 2400 o)t /
\ !
\\ F’; PLCX'IZ--I- (3 /
o M) e ] 3
x 2y wEs=
i‘\ @ PLCX6 «mm- back ;/
N, 28 42800 ormm b /«‘
\ [ B
RS Yy PLC X 10+ wmms biack 4
\\ 50 E GNP L
\. 85 42400 - L 3
N ] - rd
~, EE E e
\‘~\_’ ﬁ%é +2400 —g;V(-
— it
et R
Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 {Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




VACUUM SECTION

Revised 06/2008
e-mail; service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-35




v ]
N el S LW 7000

VACUUM SECTION

0

l

{

Revised 06/2008 7-36

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
 Bedter Ieas, Better Made LW 7000
VACUUM SECTION
O
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 68.0033.0.002 Screen 1

2 63.0033.0.003 Support 1

3 63.0033.0.004 Clips 1

4 63.0033.0.005 Tubing 1

5 69.0033.0.001 Wood Table (Part 1) 1

6 69.0033.0.090 Vacuum Plate 1

7 09.0315.0.001 Screw M3x15 Inbus 3
O
O

Revised 06/2008 7-37
U e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
__ABettos, Oeteas, Betéor Made__

VACUUM SECTION

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-38




ANIF REECE

LW 7000

09.0016.0.010

® VACUUM SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 - 68.0033.0.004 Clips 3
2 68.0033.0.005 Tubig 2
3 68.0033.0.010 Holder 1
4 68.0033.0.011 Cylinder @16 S80 1
5 68.0033.0.013 Disc 1
6 68.0033.0.014 Rubber Strip 1
7 68.0033.0.015 Holder 1
8 68.0033.0.016 Vacuum Motor 1
9 68.0033.0.092 Vacuum Motor and Pnomatik Complete Unit 1
10 68.0033.0.091 Vacuum Pnomatik System Complete Unit 1
11 09.0520.0.001 Screw M5x20 Inbus 2
12 09.0820.0.001 Screw M8x20 Inbus 2
13 09.0524.0.021 Fitting L M5 2/4 1
14 09.0524.0.021 Fitting Speedcontrol MS 2/4 1
Q 15 09.0006.0.010 Nut M6 1
: 16 Nut M16 1

N —

7-39




ANF REECE
. ABettos Oddeas, Betios Made__. LW 7000

VACUUM SECTION

Revised 06/2008 7-40
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

A




ANMF REECE

. SBeden Tdecs, Better Made LW 7000
VACUUM SECTION
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY
1 68.0033.0.092 Complete Unit of Vacuum Section 1

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-41




AMNMF REECE

__ABerttos Inteas, SBettor Made _ LW 7000
VACUUM SECTION
”Fﬁ, |
@ ,_© L7
! This Connection Diagram For
momc N 220 ACELLE 'MONO PHASE VACUUM MOTOR
BROWN
220V AC
BLUE 7220 BROWN
e 22
ml,zn
21§49
@ £3 2+ 097
ROLE
+24GND BLACK
el a————
2 102 m — G
+24 ' 4 I ] éﬂl ™ ~\\
I > l (o] \‘\
/ N
7/‘ ‘\s
/ B
i o |
z 9| E |
| =] |
\ e /
\‘ = {/.
| J
N ;
x y,
:’/’
,’/
Revised 06/2008 7-42

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




,j

.,

-

__NBevter Ieas, Better Made

AN =
ANME REEC | L\W 7000

ANGLE POCKET SECTION

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-43




"""\?h,g;gﬁﬁﬂmg E | - LW 7000
ANGLE POCKET SECTION |
HOUSING MECHANISM

G amfreece.com
: Fax: +420 582 360 606

:éf‘: c_e{:)mnﬁeece cz; parts@amfreece.cz; websit
Phiotie:+420 582 309 146 {Service}, +120 582 309 28



O

)

O REECE

__Betion eas, Bettes Made_ ANGLE POCKET SECTION LW 7000
HOUSING MECHANISM

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTyY

1 68.0010.0.006 Crank Rod, N-Bar 1

2 68.0010.0.007 Slide Blok 1

3 68.0010.0.008 Guide Plate 2

4 68.0010.0.011 Pin, Taper 1

5 68.0010.0.013 Bush L 1

6 68.0010.0.014 Bush R 1

7 68.0010.0.015 Tread Take 1

8 68.0010.0.016 Shaft 1

9 68.0010.0.018 Slide 1

10 68.0010.0.019 Pusher 1

11 68.0010.0.020 Therad Take Upcover 1

12 68.0053.0.001 Shaft 1

13 68.0053.0.002 Connection Part 1

14 68.0053.0.003 Needle Bar Holder 1

15 68.0053.0.004 Needle Bar Holder (Right) 2

16 68.0053.0.0XXR Needie Plate (Right) 1

17 68.0053.0.0XXL Needle Plate (Left) 1

18 68.0053.0.006R Needle (Right) 1

19 68.0053.0.006L Needle (Left) 2

20 09.0238.0.031 Screw Flat SM 2.38 2

21 09.0635.0.032 Screw Socket SM 6.35 2 ‘
22 09.0357.0.033 Screw SM 3.57 2
23 68.0053.0.007 Needle Bar (Left) 1
24 09.0303.0.003 M 3x5 Setiskur 2
25 09.0305.0.002 M 3x3 Setiskur 2

Revised 06/2008 7-45

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 236 (Spare Parts); Fa

x: +420 582 360 606




T OBOTERE] A.G ' LW 7000
ROBOTE[L] A-G, \NGLE POCKET SECTION
CORNER KNIFE MECHANISM

Revised 06/2008 7-46
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

N
N

-




9

0

O

A\

AN REECE

ANGLE POCKET SECTION

LW 7000

__Bevtor Ideas, Better Wade
CORNER KNIFE MECHANISM

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0028.0.003 Holder 2
2 68.0028.0.004 Pin 2
3 68.0028.0.005 Joint 2
4 68.0028.0.008 Corner-Knife Protection Part 1
5 68.0028.0.009 Corner Knife 2
6 68.0028.0.090 Corner Knife Complete 1
7 68.0028.0.091 Corner Knife Cylinder Complete 1
8 68.0054.0.092 Corner Knife Unit 1
9 68.0024.0.0XX Corner Knife Support (See Page 19) 1
10 68.0024.0.0XX Corner Knife Left Side (See Page 19) (L) 1
11 68.0024.0.0XX Tap Knife Right Side (See Page 19) (R) 1
12 09.0308.0.001 Screw M3x8 Inbus 2
13 09.0408.0.001 Screw M4x8 Inbus 2
14 09.0608.0.002 Screw M6x8 Setiskur 1
15 09.0515.0.001 Screw M5x15 Inbus 1

Revised 06/2008 7-47

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AN REECE

ety S, ki Wi ANGLE POCKET SECTION
NEEDLE CANCELING MECHANIZM

LW To00

Fi;e sad 0608

i

e-mail: sevice@amfresce oz parte@amirasce oz wahs
Phnne +A20 582 309 146 {Service), +420 582 509 2861

2 i amifceece. com

pare Parts]; Fax: +420 582 360 §06



(L

AN F REECE

ANGLE POCKET SECTION

_Bettor Iedeas, Bettor Miade LW 7000
NEEDLE CANCELING MECHANISM
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0055.0.001 Conreletion Body 1
2 69.0055.0.002 Adjustment Part 1
3 69.0055.0.003 Ring 3
4 69.0055.0.004 Shaft 1
5 69.0055.0.005 Connection Part 1
6 69.0055.0.006 @10 Shaft 1
7 69.0055.0.007 16-10 Cylinder Piston 1
8 69.0055.0.008 Setiskur 1
9 69.0055.0.009 M6 Hing 1
10 69.0055.0.010 Screw 1
11 69.0055.0.011 Spring 1
12 69.0055.0.012 Screw 1
13 69.0055.0.013 Setiskur 1
14 09.0630.0.001 M6x30 Inbus 1
15 09.0006.0.010 M6 Nut 1
16 09.0525.0.001 M5x25 Inbus 1
17 09.0008.0.025 8 Segman 1
18 09.0504.0.021 M5-4 Fitting 2
19 09.0620.0.002 M6x20 Setiskur 1
Revised 06/2008 7-49

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




LW 7000

ANGLE POCKET SECTION
AP CORNER KINEFE SYSTEM

o

. Aettes Tdeas, SBetter Made__

ANMF REECE

® © ©

G

1 @ﬁ@@/

0o (E® 2@ | &
© o
o (@) (@) |VALF23 Jld
T 3
9 @ v>_ \
@) |VALF 24
[\
@)
(@) |VALF25
%
@
2 VALF 26
M YA z _ ;_
©) b | -
@) |VALF27 N
g e © ® o)
©

[OUT MODULE 1|

[OUT MODULE 2]

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Revised 06/2008




ANMF REECE

ANGLE POCKET SECTION LW 7000
SPLIT NEEDLE MECHANISM

©
©

=
E

0—(5) O—

®

©
©

8¢ ANTVA
6C IATVA

IR
C|

> oo
— >
I\ 1
S > |€
@) o)
o — > i
| | [g°
> ¢
a —D
a | LT
OUT MODULE 2
Revised 06/2008 7-51

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMNMF REECE
___Beter Tnteas, Betios Made

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008 .
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-52

,/‘
)




o

ANV REECE
___Bester Dddeas, Better Wade

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

ZIPPER SECTION

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-53




LW 7000

ZIPPER CUTTING UNIT

Setton Wade—

M REECE
___Bevtes Odeas,

A

7-54

Revised 06/2008

™

); Fax: +420 582 360 606

website: www.amfreece.com

+420 582 309-286 (Spare Parts

; parts@amfreece.cz;

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz;
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service),




/7
v

AM [ REECE:

- __Better Tdlea, Betior Made . LW 7000
ZIPPER CUTTING UNIT
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 69.0056.0.001 Plate 1
2 69.0056.0.002 Block Gear 1
3 69.0056.0.003 Gear Bracket 1
4 69.0056.0.004 Scissors 1
5 69.0056.0.005 Fired Knife 1
6 69.0056.0.006 Moving Knife 1
7 69.0056.0.007 Scissors Bracket Cylinder 1
8 69.0056.0.008 Gear 1
9 69.0056.0.009 32-25 Cylinder (Square) 1
10 69.0056.0.010 20-20 Cylinder (Square) 1
11 69.0056.0.011(L) Right Arm 1
12 69.0056.0.011(R) Left Arm 1
13 69.0056.0.012 Magnetic sensor 1
14 69.0056.0.013 M8 Hinge Pin 1
15 69.0056.0.014 M8 Hinge 1
16 69.0056.0.015 Eccentric Shaft 1
17 69.0056.0.016 Eccentric Shaft 1
18 69.0056.0.017 Scissors Ecrentric Switst 2
19 69.0056.0.090 . Zipper Scisors Complete 1
20 09.0184.0.020 1/8-4 Fitting 2
21 09.0695.0.023 695 Roller Bearing 4
22 09.0000.0.011 Washer 12
23 09.0000.0.023 Roller 8
24 09.0006.0.013 M6 Roller 7
25 09.0625.0.005 M6x25 Screw 1
26 09.0008.0.026 @8 Spring Washer 1
27 09.0006.0.026 @6 Spring Washer 2
28 09.0008.0.010 M8 Nut 2
29 09.0860.0.002 M8x60 Setiskur 1
30 09.0610.0.002 M6x10 Setiskur 1
31, 09.0520.0.001 M5x20 Inbus 2
32 09.0550.0.001 M5x50 Inbus 4
33 09.0540.0.001 M5x40 Inbus 1
34 09.0535.0.001 M5x35 Inbus 2
35 09.0184.0.021 1/8-4 Valve 2
Revised 06/2008 7-55

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

. Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMNMF REECE
__Bevter Idean, Better Made

ZIPPER KNIFE UNIT

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-56




ANF REECE

—_Aettor, Ideas, Betio Wade__ Lw 7000
ZIPPER KNIFE UNIT
DET PART NUMBER - DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0057.0.030 Motor Block 1
2 68.0057.0.002 Zipper Motor 1
3 68.0057.0.003 Motor Axle 1
4 68.0057.0.004 Rubber Wheel 1
5 68.0057.0.005 Zipper Guide 1
6 68.0057.0.006 Zipper Guide 1
7 68.0057.0.007 Top Rubber Wheel Arm 1
8 68.0057.0.008 Arm of Sperator 1
9 68.0057.0.038 Axle of Discharge 2
10 68.0057.0.013 Discharge Sensor 2
11 69.0057.0.001 Pipe 1
12 69.0057.0.002 Zipper Carriage Arm 2
13 68.0057.0.017 Zipper Carriage Axle 1
14 68.0057.0.040 Axle Connection Part 2
15 68.0057.0.041 Under Axle Connection Part 2
16 68.0057.0.034 Zipper Carriage Axle (Short) 1
17 68.0057.0.033 Zipper Bracket 1
18 68.0057.0.031 Rubbel Wheel 2
19 68.0057.0.032 Pin 2
20 69.0057.0.003 Mil 2
21 68.0057.0.037 Mil Holder 1
22 68.0057.0.039 Mil 1
23 69.0057.0.091 Zipper Loading Comple Unit 1
24 09.0305.0.001 M3x5 Inbus 2
25 09.0412.0.001 Screw M4x12 Inbus 1
26 09.0004.0.026 M4 Spangle 1
27 09.0004.0.011 @4 Pul 1
28 09.0610.0.001 Screw M6x10 Inbus 1
29 09.0515.0.001 Screw M5x15 Inbus 2
30 09.0608.0.002 Screw M6x8 Setiskur 1
31 09.0610.0.002 M6x10 Setiskur 2
32 09.0610.0.002 M6x10 Setiskur 2
33 09.0406.0.002 Screw M4x6 Setiskur 1
34 09.0305.0.002 M3x5 Setiskur 2
35 09.0506.0.002 Screw M5x6 Setiskur 1
36 09.0506.0.002 M5x6 Setiskur 2
37 69.0057.0.004 Saseye Baglanti Pargasi 1
38 09.0612.0.002 M6x12 Setiskur 2
39 09.0000.0.022 Bush 1

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-57




ANMF REECE
__Bettn Odeas, Bettes WHade

ZIPPER KNIFE UNIT

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-58




AM FREECE

e ZIPPER KNIFE UNIT H e
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0058.0.002 Front group zipper separator 1
2 68.0058.0.001 (R) Zipper guide 1
-3 68.0058.0.001 (L) Zipper guide 1
4 68.0058.0.090 . Zipper set of frount block 1
-5 68.0058.0.091 Set of Zipper apparatus 1
6 68.0019.0.015 Patch Guide Holder 1
7 68.0019.0.042 (L) Holder (Left) 1
8 68.0019.0.042 (R) Holder Plate (Right) 1
9 09.0004.0.010 Nut M4 2
10 09.0003.0.026 Spangle M3 4
11 68.0019.0.061 Connection Part 1
12 09.0308.0.001 Screw M3x8 Inbus 4
13 09.0312.0.001 Screw M3x12 Inbus 2
14 09.0435.0.002 Screw M4x35 Setiskur 1
Revised 06/2008 7-59

‘'e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
_Bester Ideas, Betior Made__ LW 7000

ZIPPER KNIFE UNIT

MAIN PLC

y

- |
SN v9l oviyf .

Sl vsloviol

X8 { X10| Xiz

PLC

OUT MODULE 2

17

® @ @ ¢ ||O

1]c13 Jy14]yis}

0 d1VA
T¢ 4VA

/IYB |Y4IY5 |Y7| .
9 [yio]c1

PLC
@ [vo [vii[vi2 JYi3 Jvis

.

Revised 06/2008 7-60
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 303 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANF REECE

| St Ideas, Setir Wade LW 7000
ZIPPER KNIFE UNIT
Q)
4I.<I [MOTOR] | CONNECTOR CARD |
—
/; BB meSms—-
SR R
) | L —
0 IR o
. 5.0 o=
/, - s e
==
4 w3
/ﬂ’\
@ |3 .
a/ : N
e— 3| mh
® |5 =
&% cia X
L mkE S
ek 18
=
<) O Ny
aH %
g
AUT MODULE 2
Revised 06/2008 7-61

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

T




ANMF REECE
_MBevtos Odeas, Setion Made

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-62




ANFE REECE | -
— Better deas, etter Made | LW 7000

SANDWICH CLAMP SECTION

Revised 06/2008 - 7-63
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




LW 7000

ANMF REECE
__Bettes Ideas, Betior Wiade _

SANDWICH CLAMP UNIT

7-64

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Revised 06/2008

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




-

ANF REECE

__Beoster Ideas, Bostor Made LW 7000
SANDWICH CLAMP UNIT
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTYy
1 69.0061.0.090 Sandwich Clamp Complete Unit 1
2 69.0061.0.001 Sandwich Clamp Sheet Iron 1
3 69.0061.0.002 Sandwich Clamp Holder 1
4 69.0061.0.003(R) Connection Block Right 1
5 69.0061.0.003(L) Connection Block Left 1
6 09.0512.0.001 M5x12 Inbus 2
7 09.0312.0.001 M3x12 Inbus 2
8 09.0620.0.001 M6x20 Inbus 4
9 09.0005.0.026 @5 Rondela 2
10 09.0003.0.026 &3 Rondela 2
11 09.0005.0.011 @5 Pul 2
12 09.0003.0.011 @3 Pul 2
Revised 06/2008 7-65

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.ci; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
__ABester Ideas, Betior Made

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-66

’,




7N

N n s e | LW 7000

ROBOT SYSTEM SECTION

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-67




AMF REECE
. etter Jdeas, Better Made

ROBOT SYSTEM UNIT

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-68




. Bester s, Bett ade LW 7000
ROBOT SYSTEM UNIT
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0059.0.001 Main Connection Part 1
2 68.0059.0.002 Base Plate Connection Part 1
3 68.0059.0.003 Linear Rail 2
4 68.0059.0.004 Base Plate 2
5 68.0059.0.005 Cylinder @12x15 2
6 68.0059.0.006 Rubber Bush 2
7 68.0059.0.090 Robot System Main Unit 1
8 09.0420.0.001 Screw M4x20 Inbus 2
9 09.0625.0.001 Screw M6x25 Inbus 2
10 09.0630.0.001 Screw M6x30 Special Inbus 2
11 09.0630.0.010 Nut M6 2
Revised 06/2008 7-69

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




AMF REECE
__ABetter Jateas, Better Made__

FLAP LOADING UNIT

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com :
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-70




)

AMF REEC:E

LW 7000

—_PBestor, Jdeas, Bettor Made
FLAP LOADING UNIT

'DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

A1 68.0059.0.007 Clamp Arm Holder 2
2 68.0059.0.008 Bearing Group Part 1 4
3 68.0059.0.009 Bute Rulman Group Part 2 4
4 68.0059.0.010 Clamp Arm Connection Part for Main Unit 2
5 68.0059.0.011 Clamp Arm Connection Part for Cylinder 1
6 68.0059.0.012. Cylinder @16x30 2
7 68.0059.0.013 Rubber Bush 2
8 68.0059.0.090 Robot System Main Unit 1
9 09.0420.0.001 Screw M4x20 Inbus 1
10 09.0525.0.001 Screw M5x25 Inbus 2
11 09.0540.0.001 Screw M5x40 Inbus 2
12 09.0630.0.001 Screw M6x30 Specnal Inbus 2
13 09.0005.0.010 Nut M5 2

Revised 06/2008 7-71

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
_h_/ﬂdmﬁm,ﬁ%ﬁm’z_ LW 7000

FLAP LOADING UNIT

Revised 06/2008 7-72
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com g

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




@

A‘NJ\/1I== REECE

e FLAP LOADING UNIT HW 7000
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0059.0.014 Main Arm 2
2 68.0059.0.015 Mil @14 1
3 68.0059.0.016 Mil @14 1
4 68.0059.0.017 Pim @8 2
5 68.0059.0.018 Active Joint Part Model A 2
6 68.0059.0.019 Pim @8 2
7 68.0059.0.020 Active Joint Part Model B 2
8 68.0059.0.021 Active Joint Part Mode! C 1
9 68.0059.0.022 Piston @10x25 2
10 68.0059.0.023 Piston Connection Part 2
11 68.0059.0.024 Holder Arm 2
12 68.0059.0.025 Fixed Arm 2
13 68.0059.0.026 Grammer Rubber 4
14 68.0059.0.091 Robot System Left Arm Unit 1
15 68.0059.0.092 Robot System Right Arm Unit 1
16 09.0310.0.001 Screw M3x10 Inbus 2
17 09.0410.0.001 Screw M4x10 Inbus 2
18 09.0520.0.001 Screw M5x20 Inbus 1
19 09.0525.0.001 Screw M5x25 Inbus 2
20 09.0405.0.002 Screw M4x5 Setiskur 2
21 09.0512.0.001 Screw M5x12 Special Inbus 2
22 09.0005.0.011 Washer @5 2
23 09.0005.0.026 Spangle @5 2

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-73




ANF REECE

___Bewor, Tddears, Setter Wade_
FLAP ROKET BAG LOADING UNIT

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-74




77N,

AN REECE

LW 7000

FLAP ROKET BAG LOADING UNIT

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY

1 68.0059.0.030 Valve 1

2 68.0059.0.093 Valve Unit 1

3 68.0059.0.091 Robot System Left Arm Unit 1

4 68.0059.0.092 Robot System Right Arm Unit 1

5 68.0059.0.090 Robot System Main Unit 1

6 68.0059.0.094 Robot System Complete Unit 1

7 09.0430.0.001 Screw M4x30 Inbus 2
Revised 06/2008 - 7-75

. e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




ANMF REECE
ABeston Ideas, Betior Wiade LW 7000

Revised 06/2008 7-76
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




N

___Better Tdeas, Bettor Made__.

LW 7000

HAND STACKER SECTION

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-77




ANMF REECE
___Beeter Jeeas, Betier Made_

HAND STACKER UNIT

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-78




7N

- ANMF REECE

__ABestor Ideas, SBeties Miade_ LW 7000
HAND STACKER UNIT

DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0062.0.001 Hand Stacker Bety
2 68.0062.0.002 Special Ball Bearing @16
3 68.0062.0.003 Swicth
4 68.0062.0.004 Cylinder @16x80
5 68.0062.0.005 M6 Joint
6 68.0062.0.006 Pin (Middle)

7 68.0062.0.007 Cochig Arm
8 68.0062.0.011 Spring
9 68.0062.0.009 Trigger Pin
10 68.0062.0.010 Trigger
11 68.0062.0.008 Pin (Little)

12 68.0062.0.012 Sheet Iron Holder

13 68.0062.0.013 Upper Sheet fron

14 68.0062.0.014 Lower Sheet lron

15 68.0062.0.090 Hand Stacker Unit

16 09.0425.0.001 Screw Inbus M4X25

17 03.0305.0.002 Screw Setiskur M3X5

18 09.0406.0.002 Screw Setiskur M4X6

19 09.0616.0.002 Screw Setiskur M6X16

20 09.0512.0.003 Screw Counterbore Inbus M5X12
21 09.0616.0.003 Screw Counterbore inbus M6X16
22 09.0006.0.010 Nut M6

23 09.0016.0.010 Nut M16

24. (9.0000.0.021 Fitting

el el el Bl M I N N L e el el Bl Bl Bl e e e TN I e e e e I I

Revised 06/2008

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-79




ANMF REECE
_MBevtn Ideas, Betior Made__

HAND STACKER UNIT

LW 7000

Revised 06/2008
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

7-80




()

L

e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com

Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606

o LBttt Teas, et Wade HAND STACKER UNIT LW 7000
AND STA R
DET PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY
1 68.0062.0.090 Hand Stacker Unit ' 1
2 68.0062.0.021 Hand Stacker Unit Holder 1
3 68.0062.0.022 Piston Connection Part 1
4 68.0062.0.023 Joint 1
5 68.0062.0.024 Cylinder 1
6 68.0062.0.025 Connection Pim 1
7 68.0062.0.026 Main Part 1
8 09.0000.0.023 Ball Bearing 1
9 68.0062.0.028 Stacker Sheet [ron Holder 1
10 68.0062.0.029 Stacker Sheet Iron 1
11 68.0062.0.091 Hand Stacker Complete Unit 2
12 09.0410.0.001 Screw Inbus M4X10 1
13 09.0610.0.001 Screw Inbus M6X10 1
14 09.0630.0.001 Screw Inbus M6X30 1
15 09.0810.0.001 Screw Inbus M8X10 1
16 : 09.0825.0.001 Screw Inbus M8X25 1
17 09.0610.0.002 Screw Setiskur M6X10 1
18 09.0025.0.023 Ball Bearing @25 2
19 09.0620.0.003 Screw Other M6X20 (Stopper) 2
Revised 06/2008 7-81




ANF REECE

GRAP STACKER UNIT

S
@

€T ANTVA

w [ ﬁ;—l
® e s >l
@ |2 ]

b— 2 >0
) 8 O =]
®— 3 1 >
@ v o =0
o — ¢ Sl
@ S >
e+ 21/
@ s /

OUT MODULE 1

Revised 06/2008 7-82
e-mail: service@amfreece.cz; parts@amfreece.cz; website: www.amfreece.com .
Phone: +420 582 309 146 (Service), +420 582 309 286 (Spare Parts); Fax: +420 582 360 606




O

ANF REECE

LW 7000
__Batton Ideas, Betior Wade— INDEX
PARGA KODU |SAYFANO, PARGA NOJPRG Al PARGA KODU |SAYFANO. PARGA NOJPRG AD PARGA KODU |SAYFANO[PARCA NOJPRG Al

09.0000.0.001 £9.0005.0.010 5-65 [13 2 09.0006.0.011 17-6 10 3
00.0000.0.011 |7-61 |22 12 ||09.0005.0.011 [5-21 17 - W 09.0006.0.011 {7-8 17 2
00.0000.0.021 |7-72 |24 1 £9.0005.0.011 |5-29 [10 1 09.0006.0.011 |7-14 |7 2
09.0000.0.022 |7-4 14 1 09.0005.0.011 |5-31 |22 4 09.0006.0.011 |7-14 |10 1
09.0000.0.022 [7-25 |20 1 09.0005.0.011 [5-35 |15 2 09.0006.0.011 |7-17 |26 4
09.0000.0.022 |7-27 |8 1 09.0005.0.011 [5-39 |15 5 09.0006.0.012 [7-14 |6 i
09.0000.0.022 |[7-63 |38 1 09.0005.0.011 [5-41 |38 2 09.0006.0.013 {7-10 |5 1
09.0000.0.023 |7-21 |10 1 09.0005.0.011 [543 {31 4 09.0006.0.013 |7-51 |24 7
09.0000.0.023 (7-21 |16 1 09.0005.0.011 [5-55 |13 4 09.0006.0.023 |7-17 |27 2
09.0000.0.023 [7-21 |17 2 09.0005.0.011  [5-69 |15 2 09.0006.0.025 |5-55 |10 2
00.0000.0.023 |7-23 |8 2 09.0005.0.011 |5-59 (18 2 09.0006.0.026 |5-33 |28 2
09.0000.0.023 [7-25 |13 4 09.0005.0.011 |[5-61 |[6 3 09.0006.0.026 {5-41 |40 3
09.0000.0.023 (7-51 |23 8 09.0005.0.011 [5-63 |4 3 09.0006.0.026 |5-67 [19 3
09.0000.0.023 |7-74 |8 1 09.0005.0.011 |5-71 |8 2 09.0006.0.026 |74 31 1
09.0000.0.025 [5-38 |13 2 09.0005.0.011 |[7-23 (|21 2 09.0006.0.026 |7-4 41 1
00.0000.0.025 |[7-256 |15 1 09.0005.0.011 |7-60 |11 2 09.0006.0.026 - {7-8 14 1
09.0001.0.024  |5-39 {12 2 09.0005.0.011 [7-67 |22 2 09.0006.0.026 {7-51 |27 2
09.0002.0.024 [5-43 129 2 09.0005.0.012 [5-15 |22 2 09.0007.0.011 {521 {19 |1
09.0003.0.010 [5-49 [46 1 09.0005.0.012 |5-43 [27 2 i
09.0003.0.010 [5-51 - 146 1 09.0005.0.021 |7-8 16 2 09.0008.0.010
09.0003.0.010 [5-39 |25 2 09.0005.0.024 |5-67 |11 1 09.0008.0.010 |549 |47 1
09.0003.0.011 [543 30 4 09.0005.0.025 |5-41 |21 1 09.0008.0.010 |5-81 47 1
09.0003.0.011 |5-49 |43 2 09.0005.0.026 {5-31 |23 4 09.0008.0.010 |5-85 (11 2
09.0003.0.011 [5-561 43 2 09.0005.0.026 {5-41 |23 1 09.0008.0.010 5-62 (14 6
09.0003.0.011  |7-60 - {12 2 09.0005.0.026 {5-59 (17 2 09.0008.0.010 |7-4 34 4
09.0003.0.024 |5-51 42 3 09.0005.0.026 }5-61 |7 3 09.0008.0.010 |7-8 19 1
09.0003.0.026 |5-49 [42 3 09.0005.0.026 {5-73 |13 3 09.0008.0.010 |7-51 (28 |2
09.0003.0.026 |7-65 |10 4 09.0005.0.026 j7-23 |18 2 09.0008.0.011 |5-31 |18 4
09.0003.0.026 |7-60 |10 2 09.0005.0.026 |7-60 |9 2 09.0008.0.011 |5-66 |14 8
09.0004.0.011 [7-83 |27 1 09.0005.0.026 {7-67° 123 |2 09.0008.0.011 5-67 |16 2
00.0004.0.010 |5-43 (28 2 09.0006.0.010 |5-47 |8 1 09.0008.0.011 |5-57 (26 4
09.0004.0.010 {559 |10 4 09.0006.0.010 {5-53 {14 2 09.0008.0.011 |5-67 |8 3
09.0004.0.010 |5-29 |7 3 09.0006.0.010 |5-59 113 1 00.0008.0.011 |5-69 [15 6
09.0004.0.010 725 (21 2 09.0006.0.010 [5-3¢ {18 1 09.0008.0.011 {7-4 32 |
00.0004.0.010 {7-65 |9 2 09.0006.0.010 |5-3¢ |21 2 09.0008.0.011 |7-6 11 2
09.0004.0.011 {7-23 {20 2 09.0006.0.010 |7-4 35 2 09.0008.0.012 5-67 |30 7
09.0004.0.013 |5-77 |5 10 |{|09.0006.0.010 |7-8 18 1 09.0008.0.013 [5-76 |13 2
09.0004.0.024 |[5-69 [10 2 09.0008.0.010 |7-23 119 1 09.0008.0.025 |7-46 [17 1
09.0004.0.026 |[7-63 |26 1 09.0008.0.010 |7-36 15 1 09.0008.0.026 |5-57 |27 4

. 09.0008.0.010 |[7-46 |15 1 09.0008.0.026 {5-67 |7 1
09.0005.0.010 09.0006.0.010 [|7-72 |22 1 09.0008.0.026 |[5-65 |15 8
09.0005.0.010 |[5-33 (19 1 09.0006.0.011 |[5-33 |25 4 09.0008.0.026 [7-51 |26 |1
09.0005.0.010 |[5-39 |23 1 09.0006.0.011 |[5-41 |27 2 09.0010.0.010 |5-77 |3 10
00.0005.0.010 |5-43 |26 4 09.0006.0.011 [5-41 |30 2 09.0012.0.010 |5-31 |16 2
09.0005.0.010 |[5-57 |25 2 09.0006.0.011 [5-41 |34 2 09.0012.0.010 |5-31 26 2
09.0005.0.010  {5-59 14 2 09.0006.0.011 |[5-41 |39 3 09.0012.0.010 |5-69 |12 4
09.0005.0.010 - [5-61 |11 1 09.0006.0.011 [5-53 |18 4 09.0016.0.010 |7-36 |16 1
09.0005.0.010 |[5-63 |5 3 09.0006.0.011 |[5-57 |18 3 09.0016.0.010 [7-72 |28 1
09.0005.0.010 |5-69 |17 8 09.0006.0.011 |[5-39 |28 4 09.0018.0.021 |7-8 15 2
00.0005.0.010 '{5-71 |11 2 09.0006.0.011 |7-4 30 2 09.0020.0.011 [5-73 |10 2
09.0005.0.010 |5-73 {12 3 09.0006.0.011 _|7-4 40 2 09.0024.0.021 |74 18 2

(o]
1
-

T




AN REECE LW 7000
__Bestor, Heas, Betion Wade__ INDEX

PARCA KODU [SAYFANO, PARCANQPReAD [ PARGA KODU |savraNo, PARCANOIFRGAD| | PARGA KODU |SAYFANO, PARGA NOIPRG AD)

09.0025.0.023 |7-74 |18
09.0054.0.20 529 |5
09.0054.0.20 5-37 |24
08.0055.0.010 (5-73 |7
09.0057.0.004 (7-53 |37
09.0108.0.020 {5-59 |7
9.0112.0.010 5-57 |31
08.0184.0.021 |5-55 |21
00.0184.0.021 (751 |35
08.0186.0.020 (5-59 |6
08.0238.0.031 5-15 |20
09.0238.0.031 {742 |20

09.0324.0.021 [5-51 |44
09.0325.0.001 |5-49 {36
09.0325.0.001 |5-51 |36
09.0335.0.001 |5-37 |22
08.0350.0.001 |5-35 |11
09.0350.0.001 |7-25 |22
09.0351.0.031 [5-27 |34
09.0357.0.005 |5-11 |26
09.0357.0.030 [5-11 |27
09.0357.0.030 |5-13 |42
09.0357.0.005 [5-15 [23
09.0357.0.031 [5-21 [16
09.0357.0.030 |5-23 |18
09.0303.0.005 08.0357.0.005 [5-27 (31
09.0303.0.005 |5-23 |17 09.0357.0.031 |5-27 (33
09.0303.0.003 742 |24 09.0357.0.030 (5-27 |35
09.0305.0.001 [5-33 |20 09.0357.0.033 |7-42 |22
09.0305.0.002 [543 |21
09.0305.0.001 (549 |35
08.0305.0.002 (742 |25
09.0305.0.001 {7-53 |24
08.0305.0.002 |7-53 |34
08.0305.0.002 (7-72 |17
09.0306.0.001 [543 |20
09.0308.0.001 [5-35 |16
08.0308.0.001 [5-37 |20
00.0308.0.001 (5-37 |21
00.0308.0.004 |5-47 |6
09.0308.0.001 |[5-49 138
08.0308.0.001 |[5-51 |38
09.0308.0.001 |[5-65 |12
09.0308.0.001 (7-21 [12
00.0308.0.001 {744 |12
09.0308.0.001 17-55 |12
09.0310.0.003 |5-39 |14
09.0310.0.001 |549 |37
09.0310.0.001 |[5-51 |37
08.0310.0.001 [7-25 |24
09.0310.0.001 {7687 {16
09.0312.0.010 |561 [12
08.0312.0.001 |7-21 |11
09.0312.0.001 |7-21 |13
09.0312.0.001 |7-55 |13
09.0312.0.001 |7-60 |7
08.0315.0.001 [5-39 |24
09.0315.0.001 [543 |24
08.0315.0.001 (549 [48
09.0315.0.001 [5-51 |48
00.0315.0.001 |7-30 |14
09.0315.0.001 |7-34 |7
09.0324.0.021 (549 |44

09.0415.0.001 (543 18 2
09.0415.0.002 549 |31 1
09.0415.0.001 |549 |40 2
09.0415.0.002 |5-51 |31 1
09.0415.0.001 |5-51 {40 2
09.0415.0.001 (7-17 |24 2
09.0415.0.001 {721 |14 2
09.0415.0.001 723 |11 1
09.0415.0.003 |725 |28 4
09.0420.0.001 |5-29 |6 2
09.0420.0.001 |74 27 1
09.0420.0.001 |7-23 (16 2
09.0420.0.001 |7-63 |8 2
09.0420.0.001 |7-65 |9 1
09.0425.0.001 |74 24 1
09.0425.0.001 [7-72 |16 1
09.0430.0.001 [5-59 |9 4
09.0430.0.001 |7-4 22 1
09.0404.0.002 09.0430.0.001 {7-69 |7 2
09.0404.0.002‘ 5-49 34 09.0435.0.002 [543 |19 1
09.0404.0.002 [5-51 34 09.0435.0.002 |7-55 |14 1
09.0404.0.002 (7-25 {16 09.0437.0.005 [523 |20 2
09.0404.0.001 " (725 |25 09.0437.0.030 [527 (30 1
09.0405.0.002 |[7-67 |20 09.0450.0.004 |5-77 |7 1
09.0406.0.003 (5-33 |23 09.0476.0.030 [5-13 |43 2
08.0406.0.002 [5-35 |18 09.0476.0.005 |[5-21 {14 2
09.0406.0.002 |(5-41 |24 09.0476.0.012 (521 |18 1
02.0406.0.002 [7-53 |33 09.0476.0.004 {529 |9 1
09.0406.0.002 [7-72 |18 09.0476.0.010 |5-73 |11 2
09.0408.0.005 |5-35 |13 09.0504.0.020 |7-14 |5 1
09.0408.0.001 [5-65 |13 09.0504.0.021 [7-14 |11 1
08.0408.0.001 |7-4 26 09.0504.0.021 [7-46 |18 2
09.0408.0.001 |7-44 |13 09.0506.0.001 (549 |41 1
09.0410.0.003 |[5-35 |12 09.0506.0.001 (5-51 |41 1
08.0410.0.001 [7-67 |17 09.0506.0.022 17-17 |21 2
09.0410.0.001 |[7-74 |12 09.0506.0.002 }7-53 |35 1
09.0412.0.001 [5-31 |20 09.0506.0.002 |7-53 |36 2
1

1

1

2

2

1

1

2

2

1

4

2

4

2

NNaAaNaNaaaNdNN NN

I\)-—\—&—\MwMI\JANI\)NMMI\JI\)-—\

0

09.0412.0.001 |5-33 |22 09.0508.0.001 |[5-81 o
09.0412.0.001 [5-41 {29 09.0508.0.002 [7-17 |28
09.0412.0.001 [541 |33 09.0510.0.002 [5-29 |8
09.0412.0.001 |541 |36 09.0510.0.002 ([5-33 |21
09.0412.0.002 [543 [22 09.0510.0.002 (543 |23
09.0412.0.001 |549 [33 08.0510.0.001 [549 |32
09.0412.0.001 |5-51 |33 08.0510.0.001 {5-51 |32
09.0412.0.001 |7-17 |22 09.0510.0.001 (7-4 43
09.0412.0.001 |7-17 |25 08.0510.0.001 [7-17 |23
08.0412.0.001 |[7-23 |12 09.0510.0.002 {7-25 |19
09.0412.0.001 [7-23 |17 09.0512.0.001 }5-31 |24
09.0412.0.001 [7-27 {7 00.0512.0.001 |5-35 |14
09.0412.0.001 |7-53 |[25 09.0512.0.003 [5-39 16
09.0415.0.001 |[5-41 {28 09.0512.0.002 |5-39 {17

-\OJ—‘—\NNNI\JI\)AI\)C\)N—\UILHMAI\)NNO)O)MLI\)—\A—\NNI\JN—*NN-—\

—k-—\MNN-hI\)NI\JNAMN—\N—\MNN—\M—‘N—\ANMN—‘—\AL

8-2



C

ANMF REECE

O

LW 7000
_Betts Tdeas, Betioh Wade_ INDEX
PARGA KODU |SAYFANO.JPARGA NOIPRC AD) PARGCA KODU |[SAYFA NO.JPARGA NOIPRG AD PARGCA KODU |SAYFANO.|PARGA NO|PRG AD
09.0512.0.001 [5-39 |26 4 09.0525.0.001 [7-65 {10 2 09.0620.0.001 [5-53 {20 4
09.0512.0.001 5-41 31 1 09.0525.0.001 7-67 19 2 00.0620.0.001 |5-565 19 2
09.0512.0.001 5-59 |12 2 09.0530.0.001 }5-67 10 1 09.0620.0.001 |7-8 13 1
09.0512.0.001 563 |3 3 09.0530.0.001 7-23 {10 2 09.0620.0.001 |7-46 19 1
09.0512.0.001 |7-23 |13 1 09.0530.0.001 |7-256 |23 2 09.0620.0.001 |7-60 |8 4
09.0512.0.002 {726 |17 1 09.0535.0.001 567 {9 1 09.0620.0.001 |7-74 19 2
00.0512.0.002 |[7-60 |6 2 09.0535.0.001 7-51 34 2 09.0624.0.018 {5-67 14 2
09.0512.0.001 |7-67 |21 2 09.0540.0.001 5-61 10 1 09.0625.0.001 5-33 127 2
09.0512.0.003 [7-72 |20 2 09.0540.0.001 7-51 33 1 09.0625.0.001 5-41 35 2
08.0515.0.001 5-31 21 4 09.0540.0.001 7-65 |11 2 09.0625.0.001 5-53 15 4
09.0515.0.001 ‘1539 |22 1 09.0550.0.001 |7-51 32 4 090.0625.0.001 |5-57 {20 3
09.0515.0.001 5-41 25 4 09.0555.0.001 7-23 15 2 09.0625.0.001 |[7-10 |4 2
09.0515.0.001 5-41 32 1 09.0595.0.005. |5-21 13 2 09.0625.0.005 |7-51 25 1
09.0515.0.001 |5-41 37 2 09.0595.0.005 |5-27 |32 1 09.0625.0.001 7-63 |9 2
09.0515.0.001 543 15 2 09.0595.0.033 |5-73 8 1 09.0630.0.001 5-37 25 2
09.0515.0.001 }5-61 8 3 09.0595.0.010 |5-73 |9 1 09.0630.0.001 547 |7 1
09.0515.0.001 5-65 |15 1 09.0630.0.001 5-53 13 2
09.0515.0.003 |5-69 13 |8 09.0605.0.002 . 09.0630.0.001 7-4 42 3
09.0515.0.001 [5-71 9 2 09.0605.0.002 |7-30 [13 1 09.0630.0.001 |7-46 14 1
09.0515.0.003 |5-77 |6 4 09.0606.0.002 |7-8 8 1 09.0630.0.001 7-63 10 2
09.0515.0.001 7-21 15 2 09.0608.0.005 |5-33 |18 1 09.0630.0.010 {7-63 11 2
09.0515.0.001 ~ [7-23 |14 2 09.0608.0.002 |[5-65 14 1 09.0630.0.001 |7-65 12 2
09.0515.0.001 |7-27 |6 2 09.0608.0.002 |7-4 25 1 09.0630.0.001 |7-74 14 1
09.0515.0.001 {7-53 |29 2 09.0608.0.002 {7-4 28 1 09.0635.0.032 {5-15 |21 2
00.0517.0.005 |5-15 |24 1 09.0608.0.002 [7-44 |14 1 09.0635.0.032 |[5-19 13 3
09.0517.0.005 |5-15 |25 1 09.0608.0.002 [7-63 |30 1 09.0635.0.005 |5-19 14 2
090.0517.0.005 |5-156 |26 1 09.0610.0.002 |5-567 |22 1 09.0635.0.030 5-21 15 1
09.0520.0.001 5-39 |27 4 09.0610.0.002 |5-57 |23 1 09.0635.0.005 |5-25 11 7
09.0520.0.001 5-53 119 4 09.0610.0.001 [7-53 |28 1 09.0635.0.032 |5-25 12 5
09.0520.0.005 |5-55 12— 14 09.0610.0.002 |7-563 |31 2 00.0635.0.032 |742 |21 2
09.0520.0.002 |5-57 |24 2 09.0610.0.002 |7-53 |32 2 09.0640.0.001 |74 29 1
09.0520.0.001 5-59 |16 2 09.0610.0.001 |7-74 13 1 09.0645.0.011 |7-14 |8 1
09.0520.0.001 5-73 |14 2 09.0610.0.002 |7-74 {17 1 09.0650.0.001 |{5-31 17 2
09.0520.0.001 |7-36 11 2 08.0612.0.001 5-41 41 3 09.660.0.001 7-4 36 2
09.0520.0.001 {7-51 31 2 09.0612.0.002 |5-43 {17 1 09.0680.0.002 |5-67 12 1
09.0520.0.001 7-67 18 1 09.0612.0.002  |7-53 |38 2 09.0688.0.023 |5-57 28 1
09.0524.0.021 527 36 1 09.0615.0.002 |5-39 18 1 09.0690.0.023 {541 20 1
09.0524.0.012 |5-27 |37 1 09.0615.0.002 [5-39 |20 2 09.0714.0.005 |5-19 12 2
09.0524.0.020 |5-33 |16 1 09.0615.0.001 5-41 26 2
09.0524.0.020  |5-33 17 1 09.0615.0.001 5-53 17 4 09.0808.0.002
09.0524.0.020 |5-35 17 2 09.0615.0.002 |5-63 |21 2 09.0808.0.002 |76 8 1
09.0524.0.021 5-41 22 1 09.0615.0.001 |5-55 |18 8 09.0810.0.002 |5-31 25 1
09.0524.0.021 549 |45 2 09.0615.0.003 {5-65 |22 1 09.0810.0.002 |5-37 19 4
09.0524.0.021 5-51 45 2 09.0615.0.001 5—57 21 4 09.0810.0.002 {5-37 |23 1
09.0524.0.021 5-53 |22 1 09.0615.0.001 |74 23 1 09.0810.0.002 {6-16 |2 1
09.0524.0.020 {5-59 |8 4 09.0615.0.001 {7-6 9 3 09.0810.0.001 |7-8 9 2 '
09.0524.0.021 |[7-23 |22 2 09.0615.0.001 |7-8 10 1 09.0810.0.001 |{7-74 15 1
09.0524.0.021 |7-36 13 1 00.0615.0.001 |7-14 |9 1 09.0812.0.002 |5-49 (39 |1
00.0524.0.021 |7-36 |13 1 09.0616.0.002 |7-72 |19 2 09.0812.0.002 |5-51 39 1
09.0525.0.001 543 |16 2 09.0616.0.003 {7-72 {21 1 09.0814.0.020 |5-71 7 1
09.0525.0.001 |7-46 |16 1 09.0620.0.001 [5-33 |30 2 09.0815.0.001 |5-65 [16 4




ANF REECE LW 7000

—Aettes Ieas, Better Wade.. INDEX
PARGA KODU [SAYFANO, PARCA NOJPRC ATY PARGA KODU |[SAYFANO, PARCA NO[PRG AD PARGA KODU |SAYFANO.JPARGA NOJPRG AD)

09.0815.0.001 |76 |7 |2 |68.0010.0013 [5-15 |8 |2 ||68.0010.0.085 |5-13 |17 |1
09.0815.0.001 (78 |12 |1 |]68.0010.0.014 [5-15 |9 [1 |[|68.0010.0086 |5-13 |18 |1
09.0818.0.020 [6-16 1 [|68.0010.0015 515 [10 |1 ||68.0010.0.087 [5-13 |19 |1
09.0820.0.001 (555 [20 |4 |[68.0010.0.016 [5-15 |11 [1 ||68.0010.0088 |5-13 |20 |1
09.0820.0.003 (569 |16 |4 ||68.0010.0.116 (521 [4  [1 ||e8.0010.0088 |5-11 |2 |1
00.0820.0.001 |7-36 (12 |2 [|68.0010.0.117 [521 |5 |1 [[e8.0010.0089 [5-13 [21 |1
00.0825.0.001 (531 119 |2 |]68.0010.0.018 (515 |12 (1 ||68.0010.0000 |5-13 |22 |4
09.08250.001 |5-57 |17 (2 ||68.0010.0.118 |521 |6  [1 [[68.0010.0.001 [5-13 |23 |1
09.0825.0.001 |557 (29 |9 [168.0010.0.019 [5-15 [13 |1 |[|68.0010.0002 |5-13 |24 |4
09.08250.001 (74 |33 |2 ||68.0010.0.020 (5-15 |14 (1 |[68.0010.0003 [5-13 |o5 |4
09.0825.0.001 |7-74 (16 |1 [|68.0010.0.121 521 |7 |1 ||es.o010.0004 |5-13 [25 |1
09.0830.0.001 78 |11 |1 ||68.0010.0.122 [5-21 |8 |1 ||es.0010.0005 [5-13 o7 |4
09.08350.001 |555 (17 |4 [68.0010.0.022 [527 [2 |1 |les.o010.0.006 (513 |28 |4
09.0835.0.001 (567 |6 |1 [168.0010.0.123 |521 |9 |1 [|e8.0010.0007 |5-13 [20 |4
09.0840.0.002 |569 |11 |1 ||68.0010.0.124 (521 [10 [1 |[68.0010.0008 [5-13 |30 |1
09.0855.0.001 (567 |13 |2 |[68.0010.0.024 |[527 (3  [1 ||e8.0010.0009 [5-13 |31 |1
00.0860.0.002 (751 |28 |1 |l68.0010.0.125 [521 |11 |2 [les.0010.0.100 513 |32 |4
09.0880.0.005 (575 (12 |2 |[68.0010.0.025 |5-27 (4 |1 |[68.0010.0.101 [5-13 |3z |4

68.0010.0.026 [527 [5 |1 |]68.0010.0.102 [5-13 |34 |1
09.1025.0.005 68.0010.0.027 [5-27 |6 |1 |[68.0010.0.103 |[5-13 {35 |1
09.1025.0.005 (577 |4 |10 |/68.0010.0.028 [527 |7 [1 ||68.0010.0.104 |5-13 |36 |1
09.1040.0001 (575 |15 |2 1/68.0010.0.120 [5-21 (12 |1 ||68.0010.0.105 [5-13 (37 |1
09.1400.0.021 571 |10 (1 [[68.0010.0.020 [5-27 |8 |1 |les.0010.0.106 [5-13 |38 |1
00.1488.0.020 (571 16 1 ||68.0010.0.051 [5-19 (1 [1 |[68.0010.0.107 |5-13 |39 |1
09.1824.0.021 (74 |21 |1 [[68.0010.0.052 [5-19 [2 |1 {[68.0010.0.108 [5-13 |40 |4
09.2505.0.005 [5-33 |14 |2 |/68.0010.0.053 [5-19 3 [1 ||68.0010.0.109 |5-13 |41 |1
09.2506.0.005 (523 |19 |2 [[68.0010.0.054 [5-19 |4 |1 ||68.0010.0.131 [523 |5 |1
09.2510.003 [543 [25 |5 []68.0010.0.055 (519 5 |1 ||68.0010.0.131 |5:27 |9 |1
09.2525.0.005 (559 |11 |4 |[68.0010.0.055 525 (1 |1 [[68.0010.0132 523 |8 |1
09.5110.0.023 |541 (19 |2 [[68.0010.0.056 [5-19 [6 |1 [[e8.0010.0.132 (527 |10 |1
0951100023 575 |14 2 |[68.0010.0.059 |5-19 |7 |1 |l68.00100.133 [s23 |7 |4
09.6803.0.023 [5-33 (15 |1 |[68.0010.0.061 |5-19 [8 |1 [[68.0010.0.133 (527 |11 |1

68.0010.0.062 519 (9 |1 [[68.0010.0.134 |527 |12 |1
68.0010.0.0XX 68.0010.0.066 [5-19 [10 |1 |[68.0010.0.135 [523 [13 |4
68.0010.0.0XX 15-15 |15 (1 |(68.0010.0.068 [5-13 [1 |1 |[68.0010.0.135 |5-27 |13 |1
68.0010.0.0XX [5-23 |11 |1 ||68.0010.0.069 [5-13 |2 |1 ||es.0010.0.136 [523 [12 |4
68.0010.0.003 523 |1 (1 |/68.0010.0.070 [5-13 |3 |1 |l68.0010.0.137 |5-27 |14 |1
68.0010.0.004 |5-23 |10 |1 |l68.0010.0.071 [5-13 [4  [1 |[escot00137 [s37 |2 |2
68.0010.0.004 527 |1 (1 |[68.0010.0.072 [5-13 [5 |1 ||68.0010.0.138 [5-27 |15 |1
68.0010.0.005 |5-15 |1 |1 |l68.0010.0.073 |5-13 |6 |1 |[es.0010.0.138 [537 |3 |1
68.0010.0.006 |5-15 |2 (1 ||68.0010.0.075 |[5-13 |7 |3 [l68.0010.0.139 (523 |14 |2
68.0010.0.007 |5-15 (3 (1 |(68.0010.0.076 |5-13 [8 |2 |[68.00100.139 |s27 |16 |2
68.0010.0.008 (515 |4 |1 ||68.0010.0.077 [543 |9 |1 ||es.0010.0.140 |523 [15 |2
68.0010.0.010 1515 |5 (1 ||68.0010.0.078 [5-13 [10 [1 |[68.0010.0.140 |5-27 |17 |1
68.0010.0.110 (523 |4 |1 [168.0010.0.078 [5-13 |11 |1 [|68.0010.0.141 |523 |16 |2
68.0010.0011 1515 |6  [1 ||68.0010.0.080 [5-13 [12 [1 |[68.0010.0.141 |s27 |18 |1
68.0010.0.111 [521 |1 |1 [[68.0010.0.081 [5-13 |13 |4 [|68.0010.0.142 [523 (3 |2
68.0010.0012 1515 |7 |1 ||68.0010.0.081 [5-11 |1 |5 ||68.0010.0.142 |527 [19 |1
68.0010.0.112 [521 (2 |1 |68.0010.0.082 [5-13 |14 |2 [|68.0010.0.143 525 |2 |1
68.0010.0013 1515 |8 |2 ||68.0010.0.083 |[5-13 |15 (1 ||68.0010.0.143 |5.27 |20 |1
68.0010.0.113 [521 (3 |1 [[68.0010.0.084 |5-13 |16 |1 ||68.0010.0.144 (525 |3 |1

8-4



O ANMFEF REECE

LW 7000
__Bestos Tdeas, Betier Made__ INDEX
PARGA KODU |sAYFANOJPARGANPRoAT [ PARGA KODU [sAYFANOJPARGANGIPRAD | PARGA KODU |SAYFANO,PARGANOIPRGAD
68.0010.0.144 |527 |21 |1 ||es.0010.0.019 {5417 |11 [2 [[6e.0012.0.068 [5-31 |12 |2
68.0010.0.145 |525 |4 |2 |[69.0010.0.020 [5-17 |12 |1 ||69.0012.0.090 [5-31 |13 1
68.0010.0.145 |527 |22 |2 ||69.0010.0.021 [5-17 |13 |1 ||68.0017.0.060 [5-35 |1 1
66.0010.0.146 |527 (23 |1 |[es.0010.0.022 |5-17 |14 |1 [|68.0017.0.061 [5-35 [2 |1
68.0010.0.147 |527 |24 |1 |[9.0010.0023 |5-17 |15 |1 [|68.0017.0.062 [5-35 |7 1
68.0010.0.148 |525 |5 |1 ||69.0010.0.024 |57 |16 |1 ||68.0017.0.086 [5-35 |10 |1
68.0010.0.140 |525 |6  [1 ||es.0010.0.025 [5-17 |17 |1 |[esoo17.0.068 (5-35 [6 |1
68.0010.0.150 |525 |7 |1 ||es.0010.0026 [5-17 |18 |2 ||68.0018.0.001 |[5-37 |4 |2
68.0010.0.151 |525 [8 |1 |[[69.0010.0.027 [5-17 |19 |2 |[68.0018.0.002 |[5-37 |5 |2
68.0010.0.153 |5-11 [3 |1 ||69.0010.0.028 |[5-17 |20 |2 |[68.0018.0.003 [5-37 [6 |2
68.0010.0.154 |525 |9 |1 ||e9.0010.0.029 [5-17 |21 [1 ||es.0018.0.004 |537 (7 |1
68.0010.0.155 (511 |4 |3 |[e9.0010.0030 |5-17 |22 |1 ||6B.0018.0.005 |5-37 |8 |2
66.0010.0.156 |5-11 |5 |2 |[69.0010.0031 |5-17 {23 |1 |[|68.0018.0.006 [5-37 |9 [1
68.0010.0.157 |511 |6 |1 ||69.0010.0.032 |57 |24 |1 |[68.0018.0.007 [5-37 [10 |1
68.0010.0.158 |5-11 |7 |1 ||69.00100.033 |57 |25 |1 |[68.0018.0.008 [5-37 [11 |1
68.0010.0.159 |511 |8 |1 |[69.0010.0.034 |[5-17 |26 |t |[68.0018.0.008 |5-37 (12 |1
68.0010.0.160 |5-11 |9 |1 |[69.0010.0.035 [5-17 |27 |1 ||68.0018.0.010 |[5-37 |13 |1
68.0010.0.161 (511 |10 [2. |[69.0010.0.036 |5-17 |28 |1 |[|6B.0018.0.011 (537 [14  [1
68.0010.0.162 |5-11 [11 |1 |}69.0010.0.037 |[5-7 |20 |1 |[68.0018.0.012 ([5-37 [15 |1
68.0010.0.163 |5-11 [12 |2 ||69.0010.0.038 |[5-17 |30 |2 |[68.0018.0.013 |(5-37 |16 |1
68.0010.0.164 |5-11 |13 |2 |[es.0010.0.03e |57 |31 |1 ||68.0018.0.014 |[6-37 17 |1
68.0010.0.165 |5-11 |14 |2 |[e9.0010.0.040 |[5-17 |32 |1 |[68.0019.0.015 (7-55 |6 |1
68.0010.0.166 |5-11 [15 |2 |[69.0010.0.041 [5-17 |33 {2 |[68.0019.0.042L (7-55 (7 |1
68.0010.0.167 |5-11 [16  [1 |[69.0010.0.042 [5-17 |34 |4 |[68.0019.0.042R |7-55 |8 |1
68.0010.0.168 |5-11 |17 |1 |[69.0010.0043 |5-17 |35 |2 [|6B.0019.0.061 [7-65 |11 |1
68.0010.0.169 |5-11 |18 |1 |[69.0010.0.044 |5-17 |36 |2 ||68.0020.0.001 [5-41 [13 1
68.0010.0.170 |51 |19 |1 ||e9.0010.0.045 |57 |37 |5 |[68.0020.0.007 |541 |14 |4
68.0010.0.171 |5-11 |20 |1 ||ev.0010.0.046 |5-17 |38 |6 [|6B.0021.0.001 |5-47 |1 1
68.0010.0.172 |5-11 (21 |1 ||69.0010.0.047 |[5-17 |39 |1 |[68.0021.0.002 |[5-47 (3 |4
66.0010.0.173 |5-11 [22 |1 |[69.0010.0.048 [5-17 |40 |2
68.0010.0.175 |5-11 [23 |1 |[69.0010.0.049 [5-27 |25 |1 ||68.0022.0.001
68.0010.0.176 |5-11 |23 |1 ||69.0010.0.080 |5-17 |a1 ' |1 ||68.0022.0.001 [7-30 |1 1
68.0010.0.196 |5-11 [23 [t |[ev.0010.0.050 [5-27 |26 |1 |[6s.0022.0.002 (7-30 [2 |1
60.0010.0.001 |5-15 [16 |1 |[69.0010.0.051 [5-17 |42 |3 |[68.0022.0.008 [7-30 |5 |1
69.0010.0.002 (515 -[17° |1 ||e9.0010.0082 {5-25 |10 |1 |[|6B.0022.0.004 [7-30 |12 |1
69.0010.0.003 |5-15 [18 [1 ||69.0010.0.053 [5-17 |43 |2 |[68.0022.0.005 |[7-30 [4 |1
69.0010.0.004 |5-15 [19 |1 ||e9.0010.0.083 [5-27 |27 |2 |[68.0022.0.006 (730 [6 |1
60.0010.0.005 [5-19 (11 |1 68.0022.0.007 [7-30 {8 |1
69.0010.0.006 [5-23 [2  [1 |[69.0011.0.002 68.0022.0.008 [7-30 |7 |1
60.0010.0.007 |523 [o |1 |[e9.0011.0.002 |[5-27 |29 |1 |[6s.0022.0.008 (7-30 [9 |1
69.0010.0008 (517 |1 |1 [|e8.0012.0.008 [5-31 |4  [1 ||6B.0022.0.009 [7-30 [10 |1
60.0010.0.009 |57 |1 |3 ||e8.o012.0004 |5-31 |5 |1 ||68.0022.0.011 |7-30 |11 |1
60.0010.0.010 |5-27 |28 |1 ||6s.0012.0.007 [5-31 |10 |2 |[68.0022.0.012 |7-30 |3 |1
60.0010.0011 {5417 |3 |1 ||e8.0012.0013 |5-31 |11 |1 }[68.0022.0.090 |7-30 |15 |1
69.0010.0.012 |5-17 |4 |1 |[e8.0012.0.013 |5-69 |3 |2 ‘
69.0010.0.013 |57 |5 |1 |[68.0012.0.061 [5-31 |3 |1 [|68.0024.0.0XX
60.0010.0.014 |57 |6 |1 ||68.0012.0062 |5-31 |7 |1 ||68.00240.0XX |7-44 |9 |2
60.0010.0.015 |5-17 |7 |3 ||es.oo12.0063 |5-31 |2 |1 ||68.0024.0.001 (549 |1 1
60.0010.0.016 |57 |8 |1 |[680012.0065 |5-31 |8 |1 |[68.0024.0.001 |5-51 |1 1
69.0010.0.017 ' |57 |9 |1 ||68.0012.0.089 531 |6  [1 ||68.0024.0.001R |561 |4 |1
69.0010.0.018 517 [10 |1 ||68.0012.0.070 |531 |9  [2 ||68.0024.0.002 [549 [2 |1




ANF REECE LW 7000
__Bettos Hdeas, Bettor Wade__ INDEX

PARGA KODU |SAYFANO[PARCANOIPRCAD | PARGA KODU |[SAYFANO|PARGANOIPRGAD | PARGA KODU [SAYFA NOJPARGA NOJPRG AD

68.0024.0.042 |549 [18
68.0024.0.049 |5-561 [18
68.0024.0.050 |549 |19
68.0024.0.050 |5-51 [19
68.0024.0.051 |549 (20
68.0024.0.051 |5-51 |20
68.0024.0.052 (549 |21
68.0024.0.052 |5-51 {21
68.0024.0.053L (549 |22
68.0024.0.053R |5-51 |22
68.0024.0.054L |549 |23
68.0024.0.054R |5-51 |23
68.0024.0.055L |549 |24
68.0024.0.055R |5-61 (24
68.0024.0.056L |549 (25
68.0024.0.056R |5-51 |25
68.0024.0.057 [549 |26
68.0024.0.057 |5-51 {26
68.0024.0.068 [549 27

68.0029.0.005 |7-25
68.0029.0.006 }7-21
68.0029.0.006 |7-23
68.0020.0.007 |7-21
68.0029.0.008 |7-21
68.0029.0.008 |7-21
68.0029.0.010 |7-21
68.0029.0.011 |7-21
68.0029.0.012 |7-21
68.0029.0.013 |7-21
68.0029.0.014 }7-21
68.0020.0.016 }7-23
68.0029.0.016 |7-23
68.0020.0.017 }|7-23
68.0020.0.018 [7-23
68.0029.0.019 |7-23
68.0029.0.020 |7-23
68.0029.0.021 |7-23
68.0029.0.021 |7-25

BN

68.0034.0.001
68.0034.0.001 (74
68.0034.0.002 (7-4
68.0034.0.003 (74
68.0034.0.005 (74
68.0034.0.007 |74
68.0034.0.009 (74
68.0034.0.011 |74
68.0034.0.013 (74 9
68.0034.0.014 |74 17
68.0034.0.015 (74 16
68.0034.0.017 (74 15
68.0034.0.018 (74 19
68.0034.0.019 |74 20
68.0034.0.020 |7-6

“W e NN
o

1
68.0034.0.021 {7-6 2
68.0034.0.022 {7-6 3
68.0034.0.023 |7-6 4

68.0024.0.002 |5-51 |2 1 68.0024.0.058 |5-51 |27 1 68.0029.0.022 (7-27 |1 1
68.0024.0.002R |5-561 |9 1 68.0024.0.059 |549 |28 1 68.0029.0.024 (7-27 |2 1
68.0024.0.003L |549 |3 1 68.0024.0.059 |5-51 |28 1 68.0029.0.027 (7-27 |3 1
68.0024.0.003 (549 |30 1 68.0024.0.060 |5-49 |29 1 68.0029.0.045 [7-25 |5 1
68.0024.0.003R |5-51 |3 1 68.0024.0.060 [5-51 |29 1 68.0029.0.044 ([7-25 |6 1
68.0024.0.003 |5-51 |30 1 68.0026.0.008 |5-57 |11 1 68.0020.0.043 |7-256 |7 1
68.0024.0.004L. |549 |4 1 68.0026.0.061 |5-59 |5 1 68.0029.0.042 |7-25 |10 1
68.0024.0.005 |549 |5 1 68.0029.0.041 {7-25 {11 1
68.0024.0.005 |5-51 |5 1 68.0028.0.001 |[5-67 |1 1 68.0029.0.040 {725 |12 1
68.0024.0.006 {549 |[6 1 68.0028.0.003 |5-65 |3 2 68.0030.0.001 {5-69 |1 1
68.0024.0.006R {5-51 |6 1 68.0028.0.003 |5-67 |2 1 68.0030.0.002 |5-69 |5 2
68.0024.0.007 {549 |[7 1 68.0028.0.003 744 |1 2 68.0030.0.002 [5-75 |5 1
68.0024.0.007 |5-51 |7 1 68.0028.0.004 (565 |4 2 68.0030.0.003 [5-69 |7 2
68.0024.0.008L. 1549 |8 1 68.0028.0.004 |7-44 |2 2 68.0030.0.004 ([5-69 (8 2
68.0024.0.008R |5-51 |8 1 68.0028.0.005 |565 |5 2 68.0030.0.005 |5-69 |9 2
68.0024.0.009L |549 |9 1 68.0028.0.005 |7-44 |3 2 68.0030.0.006 ([5-69 (6 2
68.0024.0.040 |549 |10 1 68.0028.0.008 |5-65 |1 1 68.0030.0.007 |5-69 |4 2
68.0024.0.040 |{5-51 |10 1 68.0028.0.008 |7-44 |4 1 68.0030.0.007 ([5-75 |4 1
68.0024.0.041 (549 |11 2 68.0028.0.009 |5-65 |2 2 68.0030.0.085 |569 |2 2
68.0024.0.041 |5-51 |11 2 68.0028.0.009 |7-44 |5 2 68.0033.0.001 |7-34 |5 1
68.0024.0.043 (549 |12 1 68.0028.0.018 |5-67 |5 1 68.0033.0.002 ([7-34 (1 1
68.0024.0.043 (5-51 |12 1 68.0028.0.040 [5-67 |4 1 68.0033.0.003 |7-34 |2 1
68.0024.0.044 |549 {13 1 68.0028.0.060 |5-67 |3 1 68.0033.0.004 (7-34 (3 1
68.0024.0.044 |5-51 |13 1 68.0028.0.090 |5-65 |6 1 68.0033.0.004 |7-36 |1 3
68.0024.0.045 (549 (14 1 68.0028.0.090 |7-44 |6 1 68.0033.0.005 |7-34 |4 1
68.0024.0.045 |5-51 |14 1 68.0028.0.081 |[5-65 |7 1 68.0033.0.005 (7-36 |2 2
68.0024.0.046 549 (15 1 68.0028.0.081 |7-44 |7 1 68.0033.0.010 [7-36 |3 1
68.0024.0.046 |5-561 (15 1 68.0028.0.002 |5-65 |8 1 68.0033.0.011 (7-36 |4 1
68.0024.0.047L |549 |16 1 68.0033.0.013 ([7-36 |5 1
68.0024.0.047R {5-51 [16 1 68.0029.0.003 68.0033.0.014 [7-36 |6 1
68.0024.0.048 |549 |17 1 68.0029.0.003 |7-25 68.0033.0.015 [7-36 |7 1
68.0024.0.048 |5-51 |17 1 68.0029.0.004 |7-25 68.0033.0.016 ([7-36 |8 1

2

2

2

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

N O~NOOOAWNOOWONODOEAE WN-S - OO
P N S R N . . T Wt Wit Uk N S U N U W U L 2 S IS Uit Wi
B TS N G I N P N U U L I S e e e )

o
1
(o 2]



O

9,

ANMF REECE

LW 7000
__ABester Ideas, Bettor Made__ ——INDEX————— -

PARGA KODU |SAYFANO.[PARCA NOJPRG A PARGA KODU |SAYFANO.|PARCANO PARGCA KODU |SAYFA NO.|PARCA NOJPRG AD)
68.0034.0024 (76 |5 |1 |[68.0041.0.028 |5-79 68.0046.0.0XX |5-82
68.0034.0.025 |76 |6 |1 |[68.0042.0.0xX |5-80 66.0046.0.008 |5-82
66.0034.0.026 |78 |1 1 ||e8.0042.0.008 |5-80 68.0046.0.010 |5-82
68.0034.0.027 |78 |2 |2 |[68.0042.0.010 |[5-80 68.0046.0.012 [5-82
68.0034.0.028 (78 |3 |1 ||68.0042.0.012 |5-80 66.0046.0.014 |5-82
68.0034.0.020 |78 |4 |1 ||68.0042.0.014 |5-80 66.0046.0.016 |5-82
68.0034.0.030 |78 |5 |1 |[68.0042.0.016 |5-80 68.0046.0.018  |5-82
68.0034.0.031 [7-8 |6 |1 |[68.0042.0.018 |5-80 66.0046.0.020 |5-82
68.0034.0.040 |74 |12 |1 |[68.0042.0.020 |5-80 68.0046.0.022 |5-82
66.0034.0.040 (7-8 |7 |2 |[68.0042.0.022 |5-80 68.0046.0.024 |5-82
68.0034.0.060 [7-10 |6 |1 |]68.0042.0.024 |5-80 68.0046.0.026 |5-82
68.0034.0.061 [7-10 |1 1 ||e8.0042.0.026 |5-80 68.0046.0.028 |5-82
68.0034.0.062 |7-10 [2 |1 |[68.0042.0.028 |5-80 68.0047.0.0XX  [5-82
68.0034.0.065 (7-10 |3 |1 |[68.0043.0.0xX {5-80 68.0047.0.008 [5-82
68.0035.0.001 [531 |1 1 ||68.0043.0.008 |5-80 68.0047.0.010 |5-82
68.0035.0.001 [6-5 |1 1 ||68.0043.0.010 |5-80 68.0047.0.012 |5-82
68.0035.0.004 |6-11 |9 |1 ||68.0043.0.012 |5-80 68.0047.0.014 |5-82
68.0035.0.005 |67 |3 |1 |}68.0043.0.014 |5-80 68.0047.0.016 |5-82

68.0043.0.016  [5-80 68.0047.0.018 |5-82
68.0036.0.001 66.0043.0.018 {5-80 68.0047.0.020 |[5-82
66.0036.0.001 |6-11 |6 |1 |[68.0043.0.020 |5-80 68.0047.0.022 [5-82
68.0036.0.001 |6-14 |3  [1 |[68.0043.0.022 |5-80 66.0047.0.024 |5-82
68.0036.0.002 |6-11 |7 |1 ||68.0043.0.024 |5-80 68.0047.0.026 |5-82
68.0036.0.004 (6-11 |9 |1 |[68.0043.0.026 |5-80 68.0047.0.028 |[5-82 |
68.0036.0.005 |6-11 [10 |1 |[68.0043.0.028 |5-80 68.0048.0.0XX [5-35 |3 1
68.0036.0.005 |6-11 [11 |1 66.0048.0.008 |5-83
68.0036.0.017 |6-11 (12 |1 ||68.0044.0.0xX 66.0048.0.010 |5-83

68.0044.0.008 |5-81 66.0048.0.012 [5-83-
68.0040.0.0XX 68.0044.0.010 [5-81 68.0048.0.014 |5-83
68.0040.0.008 |5-79 68.0044.0.012 [5-81 68.0048.0.016 [5-83
68.0040.0.010 |5-79 66.0048.0.014 |5-81 68.0048.0.018 |5-83
68.0040.0.012 |5-79 66.0044.0.016 |5-81 68.0048.0.020 |[5-83
68.0040.0.014 |5-79 66.0044.0.018 [5-81 68.0048.0.022 |5-83
66.0040.0.016 |5-79 68.0044.0.020 [5-81 68.0048.0.024 |5-83
68.0040.0.018 |5-79 68.0044.0.022 |5-81 68.0048.0.026 |5-83
68.0040.0.020 |5-79 66.0044.0.024 |5-81 68.0048.0.028 |5-83
68.0040.0.022 |5-79 66.0044.0.026 [5-81 '
68.0040.0.024 {5-79 68.0044.0.028 [5-81 68.0049.0.0XX
68.0040.0.026 |5-79 68.0045.0.0XX  [5-81 68.0049.0.0XX [5-35 [4 |1
66.0040.0.028 |5-79 68.0045.0.008 |5-81 68.0049.0.008 |5-83
68.0041.0.0XX |5-37 [18 |1 ||68.0045.0.010 |[5-81 68.0040.0.010 |5-83
68.0041.0.008 |5-79 68.0045.0.012 [5-81 68.0040.0.012 |5-83
68.0041.0.010 |5-79 68.0045.0.014 . [5-81 66.0049.0.014 [5-83
68.0041.0.012 |5-79 68.0045.0.016 [5-81 68.0049.0.016 |5-83
68.0041.0.014 [5-79 66.0045.0.018 |5-81 68.0049.0.018 |5-83
68.0041.0.016 |5-79 68.0045.0.020 [5-81 68.0049.0.020 |5-83
66.0041.0.018 |5-79 68.0045.0.022 [5-81 68.0049.0.022 |5-83
66.0041.0.020 |5-79 68.0045.0.024 |5-81 68.0049.0.024 |5-83
68.0041.0.022 [5-79 66.0045.0.026 [5-81 68.0049.0.026 |5-83
68.0041.0.024 {579 66.0045.0.028 [5-81 66.0049.0.028 |5-83
66.0041.0.026 |5-79




ANMF REECE LW 7000

Bttt Oduas, JButter Wade INDEX
PARGA KODU |SAYFA NO.|PARGA NOIPRG AD) PARGA KODU [SAYFANO|PARCANOIPRGADI | PARGA KODU [SAYFANO,PARGA NOJPRG AD

68.0050.0.0XX |5-35 |5 1 68.0053.0.010R |5-85 68.0059.0.019 |7-67 {6 2
68.0050.0.008 |5-83 68.0053.0.012L |5-85 68.0059.0.020 {7-67 {7 2
68.0050.0.010 |5-83 68.0053.0.012R |5-85 68.0059.0.021 |[7-67 |8 1
68.0050.0.012 |5-83 68.0053.0.014L |5-85 68.0059.0.022 {7-67 |9 2
68.0050.0.014 {5-83 68.0053.0.014R }5-85 68.0059.0.023 |[7-67 {10 2
68.0050.0.016 {5-83 68.0053.0.016L |5-85 68.0059.0.024 {7-67 |11 2
68.0050.0.018 |5-83 68.0053.0.016R }5-85 68.0059.0.0256 {767 |12 2
68.0050.0.020 |5-83 68.0054.0.002 |[7-44 |8 1 68.0059.0.026 [7-67 |13 4
68.0050.0.022 |5-83 68.0057.0.002 |7-53 |2 1 68.0059.0.030 769 (1 1
68.0050.0.024 |5-83 68.0057.0.003 |{7-53 |3 1 68.0059.0.090 |7-63 |7 1
68.0050.0.026 |5-83 68.0057.0.004 |7-53 |4 1 68.0059.0.090 |(7-65 |8 1
68.0050.0.028 |5-83 68.0057.0.005 |7-53 |5 1 68.0059.0.090 |7-69 |5 1
68.0051.0.0XX |5-65 |9 1 68.0057.0.006 |7-53 |6 1 68.0059.0.091 |7-67 |14 1
68.0051.0.008 |5-84 68.0057.0.007 |7-53 |7 1 68.0069.0.091 |7-69 |3 1
68.0051.0.010 |5-84 68.0057.0.008 [7-53 |8 1 68.0059.0.092 {7-67 |15 1
68.0051.0.012 |5-84 68.0057.0.013 |7-63 {10 2 68.0059.0.002 |769 4 1
68.0051.0.014 |5-84 68.0057.0.030 |7-53 |1 1 68.0059.0.093 |7-69 |2 1
68.0051.0.016 |5-84 68.0057.0.031 |[7-53 |18 2 68.0059.0.094 |[7-69 |6 1
68.0051.0.018 }5-84 68.0057.0.032 |7-53 [19 2 68.0060.0.001 |[7-17 |1 1
68.0051.0.020 }5-84 68.0057.0.033 |7-53 (17 1 68.0060.0.005 |[7-17 |3 1
68.0051.0.022 |5-84 68.0057.0.034 |7-53 [16 1 68.0060.0.006 |7-17 |4 1
68.0051.0.024 |5-84 68.0057.0.037 |7-53 (21 1 68.0060.0.007 |7-17 |5 1
68.0051.0.026 15-84 68.0057.0.038 |7-53 |9 2 68.0060.0.009 (717 |12 1
68.0051.0.028 |5-84 68.0057.0.039 |7-53 |22 1 68.0060.0.013 |7-17 |19 2

68.0057.0.040 |7-53 {14 2 68.0060.0.014 {7-17 {20 4
68.0052.0.0XXL 68.00567.0.041 |7-63 {156 2 68.0062.0.001 |7-72 {1 1
68.0052.0.0XXL (565 |10 1 68.0058.0.001R |7-55 |2 1 68.0062.0.002 (7-72 |2 1
68.0052.0.0XXR |5-65 |11 1 68.0058.0.001L |7-55 |3 1 68.0062.0.003 [7-72 |3 1
68.0052.0.008 |5-84 68.0058.0.002 |7-55 |1 1 68.0062.0.004 [7-72 |4 1
68.0052.0.010 |5-84 68.0058.0.000 |7-55 |4 1 68.0062.0.005 |7-72 |5 1
68.0052.0.012 |5-84 68.0058.0.091 |7-55 |5 1 68.0062.0.006 |[7-72 |6 1
68.0052.0.014 |5-84 68.0062.0.007 |7-72 |7 1
68.0052.0.016 |5-84 68.0059.0.001 - 68.0062.0.008 |7-72 |11 1
68.0052.0.018 |5-84 68.0059.0.001 |7-63 |1 1 68.0062.0.009 |7-72 |9 1
68.0052.0.020 |5-84 68.0050.0.002 |7-63 |2 1 68.0062.0.010 [7-72 |10 1
68.0052.0.022 |5-84 68.0059.0.003 |7-63 |3 2 68.0062.0.011 |7-72 |8 2
68.0052.0.024 |5-84 68.0059.0.004 |7-63 |4 2 68.0062.0.012 7-72 |12 1
68.0052.0.026 5-84 68.0059.0.005 |7-63 |5 2 68.0062.0.013 {7-72 |13 1
68.0052.0.028 {5-84 68.0060.0.006 |7-63 |6 2 68.0062.0.014 |7-72 {14 1
68.0053.0.001 |742 [12 1 68.0050.0.007 |7-65 |7 2 68.0062.0.021 -|7-74 |2 1
68.0053.0.002 |7-42 |13 1 68.0059.0.008 |7-65 |8 4 68.0062.0.022 7-74 |3 1
68.0053.0.003 |7-42 |14 1 68.0059.0.009 765 |9 4 68.0062.0.023 |[7-74 |4 1
68.0053.0.004 |7-42 |15 2 68.0059.0.010 {7-65 |10 2 68.0062.0.023 |7-74 |8 1
68.0053.0.006R {742 |18 1 68.0059.0.011 765 (11 1 68.0062.0.024 (7-74 |5 1
68.0053.0.006L 7-42 |19 1 68.0059.0.012 |7-65 [12 2 68.0062.0.025 |[7-74 |6 1
68.0053.0.007 742 |23 1 68.0059.0.013 |7-65 (13 2 68.0062.0.026 (7-74 |7 1
68.0053.0.0XXL |5-85 68.0059.0.014 |7-67 |1 2 68.0062.0.028 [7-74 |9 1
68.0053.0.0XXL |7-42 68.0059.0.016 [7-67 |2 1 68.0062.0.029 |7-74 |10 1
68.0053.0.0XXR |5-85 68.0050.0.016 {767 |3 1 68.0062.0.090 |7-72 |15 1
68.0053.0.0XXR |7-42 68.0059.0.017 (767 |4 2 68.0062.0.090 |7-74 |1 1
68.0053.0.010L [5-85 68.0089.0.018 767 |56 - |2 68.0062.0.091 |7-74 }11 2

oo
1
oo



~

k\ )

ANF REECE

LW 7000
__Bestes Ieas, Setior Vade. INDEX

PARGA KODU |SAYFANO.[PARCA NOIPRGAD PARCA KODU |SAYFA NOJPARGA NOIPRC AD PARGA KODU |SAYFANO.|PARCA NOJPRG AD
69.0063.0.001 [7-14 |1 |1 [|62.0019.0.041 [543 |12 |1 |[69.0026.0.013 |559 |1 1
60.0063.0002 |7-14 |2 |1 |leo.0019.0.042L [543 [13 |1 ||69.0026.0.014 [5-59 |2 |1
69.0063.0003 |7-14 |3 |1 ||69.0019.0.042R |5-43 [14  [1 ||69.0026.0.015 [5-59 |3 |1

60.0019.0.060L [543 |9 |1 |[|60.0026.0.016 |559 {4 |1
69.0014.0.001 60.0019.0.060R [543 [10 |1 |[69.0026.0.017 (555 |1 1
60.0014.0001 |577 |1 |1 ||eo.0019.0.081 [543 [11 |1 |[es.0026.0.018 |[555 [2 |1
60.0014.0002 |577 |2 |10 ||se.0019.0000 [543 |7 |1 ||ev.0026.0018 [555 |3 |2
60.0016.0.001 533 |1 [1 [|6e.0019.0000 [545 |1 1 {|es.0026.0.020 (555 [4 |1
69.0016.0002 |533 |2 |1 ||eo.0019.0002 545 |3 |1 [[ev.0026.0.021 [555 |5 |1
69.0016.0003 |533 (3 |1 ||69.0020.0.001 [5-41 |15 |4 [|69.0026.0.022 |5-55 |6 |4
69.0016.0.004 |533 |6 |1 ||69.00200.002 |541 |16 |4 |}69.0026.0.023 |5-55 |7 |4
69.0016.0.005 |533 |7 |1 ||e9.00200.003 |5:41 [17 |4 ||e9.0026.0.024 |[555 [8 |4
69.0016.0007 |533 |9 |1 ||e9.0020.0.004 |5-41 |18 |2 |[69.0026.0.025 |[5-55 [¢ |2
60.0016.0.008 |533 |10 |1 ||60.0020.0.093 |545 |4 |1 ||e0.0026.0.026 |557 |6 |1
60.0016.0.009 |533 |11 |1 ||69.0021.0.001 [547 |2 |1 |[|69.0027.0.001 |561 |1 1
60.0016.0.010 533 |12 |1 ||e0.0021.0.090 |s547 |4 |1 ||es.0027.0.001 [6-14 |1 1
69.0016.0011 |533 |13 |1 |leo.0021.0001 |547 |5 |2 [|es.0027.0002 [561 |2 |1
69.0016.0012 |533 |8 |1 ||eo.0023.0001 573 |1 |2 ||es.0027.0.003 (561 |3 |1
69.0016.0013 |533 |4 |1 ||e0.0023.0002 |573 |2 |2 ||69.0027.0.004 [5-61 |4 |1
69.0017.0001 |535 |8 |1 ||e0.0023.0.008 |573 |3 [3 }|e9.0027.0.005 [5-61 |5 |1
69.0017.0.090 |535 |9 |1 [|ee.0023.0004 |5-73 |4 |1 ||69.0027.0.006 |[563 |1 1
69.0019.0001 |538 |1 |1 ||es.0023.0005 |573 |5 [1 ||eo.0027.0.007 [5-63 |2 |1
60.0019.0002 538 |2 [1 ||ee.0023.0000 {573 |6 |1 ||e9.0020.0.001 [575 |6 |1
69.0019.0003 (539 |3 |2 69.0029.0.001 (725 |1 1
60.0019.0.004 |539 |4 |2 ||69.0025.0.003 69.0020.0.002 [7-25 |2 |1
69.0010.0005 |538 |5 |2 ||69.00250003 {553 |6 |4 ||e9.0020.0.008 {7-25 |3 |1
69.0019.0006 |530 |6 |1 ||e9.0025.0.004 |553 |7 |2 ||es.0020.0.004 |[7-27 [4 |1
69.0019.0007 538 |7° |1 ||ee.0025.0.005 |s53 |8 |2 ||ee.0020.0.000 |727 |5 |t
69.0019.0008 539 |8 |1 ||e9.0025.0.006 {553 |9 |1 ||69.0030.0.067 |575 |9 |2
60.0019.0009 |5-38 |11 |1 [|se.0025.0.007 |5-53 |4 |2 ||e0.0031.0001 |571 {4 1
69.0010.0011 |541 |1 |1 |[|ee.0025.0.007 |553 |10 |4 ||69.0031.0.002 |[5-71 |1 1
60.0019.0012 541 |2 [1 ||eo.0025.0.008 |5-53 |11 |1 [|e9.0031.0.007 |571 |2 |1
60.0019.0013 |541 |3 {1 |[|69.00250004R |5-53 |12 |2 |[|69.0031.0.008 [5-71 {3 |1
69.0019.0.014 541 |4  [1 [|69.0025.0.001L |5-53 |1 1 |les.0031.0009 [571 |5 |2
69.0019.0014 [543 |3 |1 |[[|69.0025.0.001R |553 |2 |1
69.0019.0015 |541 |5 |1 ||62.0025.0.002L |563 |3 |2 ||69.0032.0.001
69.0010.0015 |543 |4 |1 ||e0.00250007 |553 |4 |2 |le9.0032.0.001 |5-75 |1 1
60.0019.0.016 |539 |10 |1 [|69.00250.012R {553 |5 |2 |[|69.0032.0002 |575 |2 |2
69.0019.0016 |541 |6 |1 |leo.0025.0013 |557 |6 |1 ||69.0032.0008 (575 |7 |2
69.0019.0016 |543 |5 |1 ||eo.0026.0.001 |[5-57 |2 [1 ||69.0082.0.004 |5-75 (8 |2
60.0019.0017 |541 |7 |1 ||ec.0026.0002 [557 |3 |1 |lee.00320008 [575 |10 |2
69.0019.0.018 |541 |8 |1 |{ee.0026.0.003 |5-57 |4 |1 ||e9.0032.0.008 [6-11 |5 |1
69.0019.0018 [543 |1 |1 |[69.0026.0.004 |5-57 |5 |1 ||69.0032.0009 575 |11 |1
60.0019.0019 |541 |9 |1 ||eo.0026.0005 |567 |7 |1 |[les.c0s20010 (575 {3 |1
69.0019.0019 [543 |2 |1 |l|ee.0026.0.006 |557 |8 |1 ||eo.0033.0000 (734 |6 |1
60.0019.0020 |541 |10 |1 |[|e9.0026.0.007 |567 |9 |1 ||69.0083.0000 (736 {9 |1
60.0019.0020 |543 |6 |1 ||69.0026.0.008 |557 |11 |1 ||69.0033.0081 |7-36 (10 |1
69.0019.0021 |541 |11 |1 ||e.0026.0.009 [557 |12 |1 ||ee.0033.0.002 |(7-38 |1 1
69.0019.0022 |541 |12 |1 |[|e9.0026.0.010 |5-57 |13 |1 ||69.0034.0.001 (74 |4 |1
69.0019.0025 |543 |8 |1 |[|62.0026.0.011 (567 |14 |1 ||69.0034.0002 (74 |5 |1
69.0019.0037 538 |8 |1 |leo.0026.0.012 |s-57 |15 |1 ||69.0034.0.003 |74 |6 |1

(o]
1
©




ANF REECE LW 7000
__Bettes Ieas, Betier Wade__ INDEX

PARCA KODU [SAYFANO/PARGANOIPRGADN | PARGA KODU |[SAYFANOJPARGANOIPRCADI | PARGA KODU |SAYFANOJPARGA NOJPRGAD

69.0035.0.002 |[6-3
69.0035.0.002 16-11
69.0035.0.003 |6-7
69.0035.0.003 |6-9
69.0035.0.003 |6-11
69.0035.0.004 |5-57
69.0035.0.004 |6-7
69.0035.0.005 |6-7
69.0035.0.006 |[6-9
69.0035.0.006 |6-7
69.0035.0.007 {6-7
69.0035.0.007 {6-9
69.0036.0.015 [6-11
69.0036.0.016  [B6-11
69.0036.0.018 |6-14
69.0036.0.019 |6-14
69.0036.0.020 |6-14
69.0037.0.001 |86-16
69.0037.0.002 ([6-16
69.0039.0.001 |5-29
69.0039.0.002 ([5-29
69.0032.0.003 |5-29
69.0039.0.004 [5-29
69.0052.0.000 [5-33

69.0056.0.012 |[7-51 [13
69.0056.0.013 |(7-51 |14
69.0056.0.014 |[7-51 [15
69.0056.0.015 {7-51 [16
69.0056.0.016 |7-51 |17
69.0056.0.017 |[7-51 |18
69.0056.0.090 [7-51 {19
69.0057.0.001 |7-53 |11
69.0057.0.002 [7-53 |12
69.0057.0.003 |{7-53 |20
69.0057.0.091 |7-53 |23
69.0060.0.001 |[7-17 |2
69.0060.0.002 |7-17 |6
69.0060.0.003 |[7-17 |7
69.0060.0.004 [7-17 |8
69.0060.0.005 [7-17 |9

69.0060.0.006 [7-17 |10
69.0060.0.007 {7-17 |11
69.0060.0.008 |7-17 [13
69.0060.0.009 {7-17. " |14
69.0060.0.010 [7-17 |15
69.0060.0.011 |7-17 |16
69.0060.0.012 |7-17 |17
69.0060.0.090 |[7-17 |18
69.0061.0.001 |[7-60 |2

OB WON-a2a DO BABNDAAAWOOONDIMNCW=2 AN -
e X Y S N N S G I S Y

e e = S N | P N (O BEPL NP NP X NEPUR WA WU SR S 6 T | U G Wy |, [N U (I Q. @ o

69.0055.0.001 69.0061.0.002 |7-60 |3
69.0055.0.001 |7-46 |1 69.0061.0.003R |7-60 |4
69.0055.0.002 |7-46 |2 69.0061.0.003L (7-60 |5
69.0055.0.003 |7-46 |3 69.0061.0.090 (7-60 |1 =
69.0055.0.004 {746 |4 69.0063.0.090 |[5-45 (2
69.0055.0.005 (746 |5 69.0063.0.090 (7-14 |4
69.0055.0.006 [7-46 |6

69.0055.0.007 (746 |7

69.0055.0,008 |7-46 |8

69.0055.0.009 [7-46 |9

69.0055.0.010 {7-46 (10

69.0055.0.011 {746 (11

69.0055.0.012 |7-46 |12

- |69.0055.0.013 {746 |13
69.0056.0.001 {7-51 |1
69.0056.0.002 [7-51 |2
69.0056.0.003 [7-51 |3
69.0056.0.004 (7-51 |4
69.0056.0.005 ([7-61 |5
69.0056.0.006 [7-51 |6
69.0056.0.007 [7-561 |7
69.0056.0.008 |7-561 |8
69.0056.0.008 |7-561 |9

69.0056.0.010 |7-51 |10
69.0056.0.011L |7-561 |11
69.0056.0.011R {7-61 |12

T e N N R O Y




	Parts -Table of contents
 
	5-3 Information

	5-5 Housing sections

	5-6 Clamp section

	5-7 Pedal section


	5-9 Main part list

	5-10 Housing sections 

	5-18 Housin sections - Upper shaft mechanism

	5-20 Housing sections - Hook mechnism 

	5-24 Housing sections - Lower shaft mechanism

	5-26 Housing sections - Thread mechanism

	5-28 Needle transport section

	5-30 Head mounting section

	5-32 Center knife mounting section

	5-34 Top thread trimmer section

	5-36 Lower thread trimmer section

	5-38 Front of head section

	5-42 Patch guide section

	5-44 Front of head section

	5-46 Thread monitor

	5-48 Clamp section (left)

	5.50 Clamp sections (right)

	5-52 Clamp carrier section

	5-60 Panel section

	5-64 Corner - knife unit

	5-68 Pedal section

	5-70 Air filter

	5-72 Thread stand

	5-74 Main structure

	5-76 Wood panel & case section

	5-78 Welt size section

	5-81 Welt size section (single)

	5-82 Welt size section (double)
	8-83 Welt size section

	5-85 Welt size cestion (AP)


	6-1 Main part list - motor

	6-3 Head motor sections

	6-7 Carrier motor section

	6-11 Electronic section

	6-14 Connector card

	6-16 Pneumatic section

	6-18 Electronic box

	6-19 Efka motors


	7-1 Main part list - accessories

	7-3 Stacker section

	7-13 Dart stracher section

	7-17 Ausrole section

	7-21 Automatic loading and cutting device for int. section

	7-31 Bobbin loading section

	7-35 Vacuum section

	7-43 Angle pocket section

	7-44 Housing mechanism

	7-46 Corner knife mechanism

	7-48 Needle canceling mechanism

	7-50 AP Corner knife system

	7-51 Split needle mechanism


	7-53 Zipper section

	7-54 Zipper cutting unit

	7-56 Zipper knife unit


	7-63-Sandwich clamp section

	7-67 Robot system section

	7-68 Robot system unit

	7-70 Flap loading unit

	7-74 Flap roket bag loading unit


	7-77 Hand stacker section

	7-78 Hand stacker unit

	7-82 Grap stacker unit



	Index



